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EN – USER MANUAL 
Intended use – This product is a car charger designed to 
charge mobile devices in a car. 
Getting Started – Before use, check the compatibility of 
the parameters indicated on the charger and on the device 
to be charged. The car charger is designed for use only in 
a car socket (cigarette lighter socket). Connect a 
compatible device using a suitable charging cable (not 
always included). After use, disconnect all devices and the 
charger from the car socket. For safe and efficient 
charging, use high-quality or original cables recommended 
by the manufacturer. The product is equipped with 
protection against overvoltage, overheating and short 
circuits. 

Maintenance and cleaning 
The product is maintenance-free. Clean it only with a dry, 
soft cloth; do not use cleaning agents or chemicals. Store 
in a dry, cool place. Before use, check that the connectors 
are not dusty. 
Safety instructions 

• Do not use the product if it is damaged or smells 
strange. 

• Do not expose the product to water, moisture, high 
temperatures or direct sunlight. 

• Do not modify or open the cover — there is a risk of 
electric shock. 

• Keep out of reach of children. 

• Use only with the appropriate voltage indicated on the 
product label. 

• Disconnect the product from the car socket when not in 
use. 

CZ – UŽIVATELSKÝ MANUÁL 
Účel použití – Tento výrobek je autonabíječka určená k 
nabíjení mobilních zařízení v autě.  
Uvedení do provozu – Před použitím ověřte kompatibilitu 
parametrů uvedených na nabíječce a na nabíjeném 
zařízení. Autonabíječka je určena k použití pouze v 
autozásuvce (zásuvka zapalovače cigaret). Připojte 
kompatibilní zařízení pomocí vhodného nabíjecího kabelu 
(není vždy součástí balení). Po použití odpojte všechna 
zařízení i nabíječku z autozásuvky. Pro bezpečné a 
efektivní nabíjení používejte kvalitní nebo originální kabely 
doporučené výrobcem. Výrobek je vybaven ochranou proti 
přepětí, přehřátí a zkratu. 
Údržba a čištění 
Výrobek je bezúdržbový. Čistěte jej pouze suchou a 
měkkou látkou, nepoužívejte čisticí prostředky ani 
chemikálie. Skladujte v suchu a chladu. Před použitím 
zkontrolujte, zda nejsou konektory zaprášené. 
Bezpečnostní pokyny 

• Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud je poškozený nebo 
zapáchá. 

• Nevystavujte výrobek vodě, vlhkosti, vysokým teplotám 
ani přímému slunečnímu záření. 

• Neprovádějte žádné úpravy ani neotevírejte kryt, hrozí 
nebezpečí úrazu elektrickým proudem. 

• Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. 

• Používejte pouze s odpovídajícím napětím uvedeným 
na štítku výrobku. 

• Při nepoužívání odpojte výrobek z auto-zásuvky. 

EN —USER MANUAL 

Intended use — This product is a car charger designed to 
charge mobile devices in a car. 
Getting Started — Before use, check the compatibility of 
the parameters indicated on the charger and on the device 
to be charged. The car charger is designed for use only in 
a car socket (cigarette lighter socket). Connect a 
compatible device using a suitable charging cable (not 
always included). After use, disconnect all devices and the 

charger from the car socket. For safe and efficient 
charging, use high-quality or original cables recommended 
by the manufacturer. The product is equipped with 
protection against overvoltage, overheating and short 
circuits. 
Maintenance and cleaning 
The product is maintenance-free. Clean it only with a dry, 
soft cloth; do not use cleaning agents or chemicals. Store 
in a dry, cool place. Before use, check that the connectors 
are not dusty. 
Safety instructions 
e Do not use the product if it is damaged or smells 

strange. 
Do not expose the product to water, moisture, high 

temperatures or direct sunlight. 

Do not modify or open the cover — there is a risk of 
electric shock. 
Keep out of reach of children. 
Use only with the appropriate voltage indicated on the 

product label. 
Disconnect the product from the car socket when not in 
use. 

CZ — UZIVATELSKY MANUAL 
Uéel pouziti — Tento vyrobek je autonabijecka uréena k 
nabijeni mobilnich zarizeni v auté. 
Uvedeni do provozu — Pred pouZitim ovérte kompatibilitu 
parametru uvedenych na nabijeéce a na nabijeném 
zafizeni. Autonabijecka je uréena k pouZziti pouze v 
autozasuvce (zasuvka zapalovaée cigaret). Pripojte 
kompatibilni zarizeni pomoci vhodného nabijeciho kabelu 
(neni vzdy souéasti baleni). Po pouZziti odpojte vSechna 
zafizeni i nabijeéku z autozasuvky. Pro bezpeéné a 
efektivni nabijeni pouzivejte kvalitni nebo originalni kabely 
doporuéené vyrobcem. Vyrobek je vybaven ochranou proti 
prepéti, pfehrati a zkratu. 
Udr2ba a éi8téni 
Vyrobek je beztidrZbovy. Cistéte jej pouze suchou a 
mékkou latkou, nepouZivejte Cistici prostfedky ani 
chemikalie. Skladujte v suchu a chladu. Pied pouzitim 
zkontrolujte, zda nejsou konektory zapraSené. 
Bezpeénostni pokyny 
e NepouZzivejte vyrobek, pokud je poSkozeny nebo 

zapacha. 
Nevystavujte vyrobek vodé, vihkosti, vysokym teplotam 
ani primému sluneénimu zafeni. 
Neprovadéjte Zadné upravy ani neotevirejte kryt, hrozi 
nebezpeéi urazu elektrickym proudem. 

e Uchovavejte mimo dosah déti. 
e PouZivejte pouze s odpovidajicim napétim uvedenym 

na Stitku vyrobku. 
Pfi nepouZzivani odpojte vyrobek z auto-zasuvky.
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SK – NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 
Určené použitie – Tento produkt je nabíjačka do auta 
určená na nabíjanie mobilných zariadení v aute. 
Začíname – Pred použitím skontrolujte kompatibilitu 
parametrov uvedených na nabíjačke a na nabíjanom 
zariadení. Autonabíjačka je určená výhradne na použitie v 
zásuvke v aute (zásuvka zapaľovača cigariet). Pripojte 
kompatibilné zariadenie pomocou vhodného nabíjacieho 
kábla (nie je vždy súčasťou balenia). Po použití odpojte 
všetky zariadenia a nabíjačku z zásuvky v aute. Pre 
bezpečné a efektívne nabíjanie používajte kvalitné alebo 
originálne káble odporúčané výrobcom. Výrobok je 
vybavený ochranou proti prepätiu, prehriatiu a skratu. 

Údržba a čistenie 
Produkt nevyžaduje údržbu. Čistite ho iba suchou, mäkkou 
handričkou; nepoužívajte čistiace prostriedky ani 
chemikálie. Skladujte na suchom a chladnom mieste. Pred 
použitím skontrolujte, či nie sú konektory zaprášené. 
Bezpečnostné pokyny 

• Produkt nepoužívajte, ak je poškodený alebo má 
nezvyčajný zápach. 

• Nevystavujte výrobok vode, vlhkosti, vysokým teplotám 
ani priamemu slnečnému žiareniu. 

• Neupravujte ani neotvárajte kryt – hrozí 
nebezpečenstvo úrazu elektrickým prúdom. 

• Udržujte mimo dosahu detí. 

• Používajte iba s napätím uvedeným na štítku výrobku. 

• Keď výrobok nepoužívate, odpojte ho z zásuvky v aute. 

PL – INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 
Przeznaczenie – Ten produkt jest ładowarką 
samochodową przeznaczoną do ładowania urządzeń 
mobilnych w samochodzie. 
Pierwsze kroki – Przed użyciem sprawdź zgodność 
parametrów podanych na ładowarce i na ładowanym 
urządzeniu. Ładowarka samochodowa jest przeznaczona 
wyłącznie do użytku w gniazdku samochodowym (gniazdku 
zapalniczki). Podłącz kompatybilne urządzenie za pomocą 
odpowiedniego kabla ładującego (nie zawsze dołączonego 
do zestawu). Po użyciu odłącz wszystkie urządzenia i 
ładowarkę od gniazda samochodowego. Aby zapewnić 
bezpieczne i wydajne ładowanie, należy używać wysokiej 
jakości lub oryginalnych kabli zalecanych przez 
producenta. Produkt jest wyposażony w zabezpieczenie 
przed przepięciem, przegrzaniem i zwarciem. 

Konserwacja i czyszczenie 
Produkt nie wymaga konserwacji. Czyścić wyłącznie 
suchą, miękką ściereczką; nie używać środków 
czyszczących ani chemicznych. Przechowuj w suchym, 
chłodnym miejscu. Przed użyciem sprawdź, czy złącza nie 
są zakurzone. 
Wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa 

• Nie używać produktu, jeśli jest uszkodzony lub ma 
dziwny zapach. 

• Nie wystawiaj produktu na działanie wody, wilgoci, 
wysokich temperatur ani bezpośredniego światła 
słonecznego. 

• Nie modyfikować ani nie otwierać obudowy — istnieje 
ryzyko porażenia prądem elektrycznym. 

• Trzymaj poza zasięgiem dzieci. 

• Używać wyłącznie przy napięciu wskazanym na 
etykiecie produktu. 

SK — NAVOD NA POUZITIE 

Uréené pouzitie — Tento produkt je nabijacka do auta 
uréena na nabijanie mobilnych zariadeni v aute. 
Zaciname — Pred pouZitim skontrolujte kompatibilitu 
parametrov uvedenych na nabijacke a na nabijanom 
zariadeni. Autonabijacka je uréena vyhradne na pouzitie v 
zasuvke v aute (zasuvka zapalovaéa cigariet). Pripojte 
kompatibilné zariadenie pomocou vhodného nabijacieho 
kabla (nie je vzdy suéastou balenia). Po pouZiti odpojte 
vSetky zariadenia a nabijacku z zasuvky v aute. Pre 
bezpeéné a efektivne nabijanie pouZzivajte kvalitné alebo 
originalne kable odporuéané vyrobcom. Vyrobok je 
vybaveny ochranou proti prepatiu, prehriatiu a skratu. 
Udrzba a éistenie 
Produkt nevyZaduje udrZbu. Cistite ho iba suchou, makkou 
handriékou; nepouZivajte Cistiace prostriedky ani 
chemikalie. Skladujte na suchom a chladnom mieste. Pred 
pouZzitim skontrolujte, ci nie su konektory zaprasené. 
Bezpeénostné pokyny 

Produkt nepouZivajte, ak je poSkodeny alebo ma 
nezvyéajny zapach. 
Nevystavujte vyrobok vode, vihkosti, vysokym teplotam 
ani priamemu sIneénému Ziareniu. 

Neupravujte ani neotvarajte kryt — hrozi 
nebezpeéenstvo urazu elektrickym prudom. 
Udrzujte mimo dosahu deti. 
Pouzivajte iba s napatim uvedenym na &titku vyrobku. 
Ked' vyrobok nepouZivate, odpojte ho z zasuvky v aute. 

PL—INSTRUKCJA OBStUGI 

Przeznaczenie — Ten produkt jest tadowarkq 
samochodowa przeznaczona do fadowania urzadzen 
mobilnych w samochodzie. 
Pierwsze kroki — Przed uzyciem sprawdz zgodnosé 
parametréw podanych na fadowarce i na fadowanym 
urzadzeniu. tadowarka samochodowa jest przeznaczona 
wytacznie do uzytku w gniazdku samochodowym (gniazdku 
zapalniczki). Podtacz kompatybilne urzqdzenie za pomoca 
odpowiedniego kabla tadujacego (nie zawsze dotaczonego 
do zestawu). Po uzyciu odtacz wszystkie urzadzenia i 
tadowarke od gniazda samochodowego. Aby zapewnic 
bezpieczne i wydajne tadowanie, nalezy uzywac wysokiej 
jakosci lub oryginalnych kabli zalecanych przez 
producenta. Produkt jest wyposazony w zabezpieczenie 
przed przepieciem, przegrzaniem i zwarciem. 
Konserwagja i czyszczenie 
Produkt nie wymaga konserwacji. CzyScié wylacznie 
sucha, miekka Sciereczka; nie uzywac¢ Srodkow 
ezyszczacych ani chemicznych. Przechowuj w suchym, 
chtodnym miejscu. Przed uzyciem sprawdz, czy ziacza nie 
sa zakurzone. 

ycza\ 
Nie uzywaé produktu, jesli jest uszkodzony lub ma 
dziwny zapach. 
Nie wystawiaj produktu na dziatanie wody, wilgoci, 
wysokich temperatur ani bezposredniego swiatla 
stonecznego. 
Nie modyfikowaé ani nie otwieraé obudowy — istnieje 
ryzyko porazenia pradem elektrycznym. 
Trzymaj poza zasiegiem dzieci. 
Uzywaé wytacznie przy napieciu wskazanym na 
etykiecie produktu.
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• Odłącz produkt od gniazda samochodowego, gdy nie 
jest używany. 

DE – BENUTZERHANDBUCH 
Verwendungszweck – Dieses Produkt ist ein 
Autoladegerät zum Aufladen mobiler Geräte im Auto. 
Erste Schritte – Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung die 
Kompatibilität der auf dem Ladegerät und dem zu ladenden 
Gerät angegebenen Parameter. Das Autoladegerät ist 
ausschließlich für den Gebrauch in einer Autosteckdose 
(Zigarettenanzünder) vorgesehen. Schließen Sie ein 
kompatibles Gerät mit einem geeigneten Ladekabel an 
(nicht immer im Lieferumfang enthalten). Nach Gebrauch 
trennen Sie alle Geräte und das Ladegerät von der 
Zigarettenanzündersteckdose. Verwenden Sie für ein 
sicheres und effizientes Laden hochwertige oder vom 
Hersteller empfohlene Originalkabel. Das Produkt ist mit 
einem Schutz gegen Überspannung, Überhitzung und 
Kurzschlüsse ausgestattet. 

Wartung und Reinigung 
Das Produkt ist wartungsfrei. Reinigen Sie es nur mit 
einem trockenen, weichen Tuch; verwenden Sie keine 
Reinigungsmittel oder Chemikalien. An einem trockenen, 
kühlen Ort aufbewahren. Überprüfen Sie vor dem 
Gebrauch, dass die Anschlüsse nicht verstaubt sind. 
Sicherheitshinweise 

• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es beschädigt 
ist oder einen ungewöhnlichen Geruch aufweist. 

• Setzen Sie das Produkt keinem Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, 
hohen Temperaturen oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung 
aus. 

• Die Abdeckung nicht verändern oder öffnen – es 
besteht Stromschlaggefahr. 

• Von Kindern fernhalten. 

• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur mit der auf dem 
Produktetikett angegebenen Spannung. 

• Trennen Sie das Produkt von der Steckdose im 
Fahrzeug, wenn es nicht verwendet wird. 

FR – MANUEL D'UTILISATION 
Utilisation prévue – Ce produit est un chargeur de voiture 
conçu pour recharger des appareils mobiles dans une 
voiture. 
Mise en route – Avant utilisation, vérifiez la compatibilité 
des paramètres indiqués sur le chargeur et sur l'appareil à 
recharger. Le chargeur de voiture est conçu pour être 
utilisé uniquement dans une prise de voiture (prise allume-
cigare). Connectez un appareil compatible à l'aide d'un 
câble de recharge adapté (non fourni). Après utilisation, 
déconnectez tous les appareils et le chargeur de la prise 
allume-cigare. Pour une charge sûre et efficace, utilisez 
des câbles de haute qualité ou d'origine recommandés par 
le fabricant. Le produit est équipé d'une protection contre 
les surtensions, la surchauffe et les courts-circuits. 

Entretien et nettoyage 
Le produit ne nécessite aucun entretien. Nettoyez-le 
uniquement avec un chiffon sec et doux ; n'utilisez pas de 
produits nettoyants ou chimiques. Conservez-le dans un 
endroit sec et frais. Avant utilisation, vérifiez que les 
connecteurs ne sont pas poussiéreux. 
Consignes de sécurité 

• N'utilisez pas le produit s'il est endommagé ou dégage 
une odeur inhabituelle. 

e Odtacz produkt od gniazda samochodowego, gdy nie 
jest uzywany. 

DE —BENUTZERHANDBUCH 

Verwendungszweck — Dieses Produkt ist ein 
Autoladegerat zum Aufladen mobiler Gerate im Auto. 
Erste Schritte — Uberpriifen Sie vor der Verwendung die 
Kompatibilitat der auf dem Ladegerat und dem zu ladenden 
Gerat angegebenen Parameter. Das Autoladegerat ist 
ausschlieRlich fiir den Gebrauch in einer Autosteckdose 
(Zigarettenanziinder) vorgesehen. SchlieRen Sie ein 
kompatibles Gerat mit einem geeigneten Ladekabel an 
(nicht immer im Lieferumfang enthalten). Nach Gebrauch 
trennen Sie alle Gerate und das Ladegerat von der 
Zigarettenanzindersteckdose. Verwenden Sie fiir ein 
sicheres und effizientes Laden hochwertige oder vom 
Hersteller empfohlene Originalkabel. Das Produkt ist mit 
einem Schutz gegen Uberspannung, Uberhitzung und 
Kurzschliisse ausgestattet. 
Wartung und Reinigung 
Das Produkt ist wartungsfrei. Reinigen Sie es nur mit 
einem trockenen, weichen Tuch; verwenden Sie keine 

Reinigungsmittel oder Chemikalien. An einem trockenen, 
kihlen Ort aufbewahren. Uberpriifen Sie vor dem 
Gebrauch, dass die Anschlisse nicht verstaubt sind. 

Sicherheitshinweise 
e Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es beschadigt 

ist oder einen ungewohnlichen Geruch aufweist. 
Setzen Sie das Produkt keinem Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, 

hohen Temperaturen oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung 

aus. 
Die Abdeckung nicht verandern oder Offnen — es 
besteht Stromschlaggefahr. 
Von Kindern fernhalten. 
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur mit der auf dem 
Produktetikett angegebenen Spannung. 
Trennen Sie das Produkt von der Steckdose im 
Fahrzeug, wenn es nicht verwendet wird. 

FR— MANUEL D'UTILISATION 

Utilisation prévue — Ce produit est un chargeur de voiture 
congu pour recharger des appareils mobiles dans une 
voiture. 
Mise en route — Avant utilisation, vérifiez la compatibilité 
des parametres indiqués sur le chargeur et sur l'appareil a 
recharger. Le chargeur de voiture est congu pour étre 
utilisé uniquement dans une prise de voiture (prise allume- 
cigare). Connectez un appareil compatible a l'aide d'un 
cable de recharge adapté (non fourni). Aprés utilisation, 
déconnectez tous les appareils et le chargeur de la prise 
allume-cigare. Pour une charge sire et efficace, utilisez 
des cables de haute qualité ou d'origine recommandés par 
le fabricant. Le produit est équipé d'une protection contre 
les surtensions, la surchauffe et les courts-circuits. 

Entretien et nettoyage 
Le produit ne nécessite aucun entretien. Nettoyez-le 
uniquement avec un chiffon sec et doux ; n'utilisez pas de 
produits nettoyants ou chimiques. Conservez-le dans un 
endroit sec et frais. Avant utilisation, vérifiez que les 

connecteurs ne sont pas poussiéreux. 
Consignes de sécurité 
e Nrutilisez pas le produit s'il est endommagé ou dégage 

une odeur inhabituelle. 

4



5 
 

• N'exposez pas le produit à l'eau, à l'humidité, à des 
températures élevées ou à la lumière directe du soleil. 

• Ne modifiez pas et n'ouvrez pas le couvercle, car cela 
pourrait entraîner un risque d'électrocution. 

• Gardez-le hors de portée des enfants. 

• Utilisez uniquement avec la tension appropriée indiquée 
sur l'étiquette du produit. 

• Débranchez le produit de la prise de la voiture lorsqu'il 
n'est pas utilisé. 

IT – MANUALE D'USO 
Destinazione d'uso – Questo prodotto è un caricabatteria 
per auto progettato per ricaricare dispositivi mobili in auto. 
Per iniziare – Prima dell'uso, verificare la compatibilità dei 
parametri indicati sul caricabatteria e sul dispositivo da 
ricaricare. Il caricabatteria per auto è progettato per essere 
utilizzato esclusivamente nella presa dell'auto (presa 
dell'accendisigari). Collegare un dispositivo compatibile 
utilizzando un cavo di ricarica adeguato (non sempre 
incluso). Dopo l'uso, scollegare tutti i dispositivi e il 
caricabatteria dalla presa dell'auto. Per una ricarica sicura 
ed efficiente, utilizzare cavi di alta qualità o originali 
raccomandati dal produttore. Il prodotto è dotato di 
protezione contro sovratensioni, surriscaldamento e 
cortocircuiti. 

Manutenzione e pulizia 
Il prodotto non richiede manutenzione. Pulirlo solo con un 
panno morbido e asciutto; non utilizzare detergenti o 
prodotti chimici. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto. 
Prima dell'uso, verificare che i connettori non siano 
impolverati. 
Istruzioni di sicurezza 

• Non utilizzare il prodotto se è danneggiato o emana 
odori strani. 

• Non esporre il prodotto all'acqua, all'umidità, alle alte 
temperature o alla luce solare diretta. 

• Non modificare o aprire il coperchio: c'è il rischio di 
scossa elettrica. 

• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 

• Utilizzare solo con la tensione appropriata indicata 
sull'etichetta del prodotto. 

• Scollegare il prodotto dalla presa dell'auto quando non è 
in uso. 

NL – 

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING 
Beoogd gebruik – Dit product is een autolader die is 
ontworpen om mobiele apparaten in een auto op te laden. 
Aan de slag – Controleer voor gebruik of de parameters 
op de lader en op het op te laden apparaat compatibel zijn. 
De autolader is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik in een 
auto-aansluiting (sigarettenaansteker). Sluit een compatibel 
apparaat aan met een geschikte oplaadkabel (niet altijd 
meegeleverd). Koppel na gebruik alle apparaten en de 
lader los van de auto-aansluiting. Gebruik voor veilig en 
efficiënt opladen hoogwaardige of originele kabels die door 
de fabrikant worden aanbevolen. Het product is uitgerust 
met bescherming tegen overspanning, oververhitting en 
kortsluiting. 

N'exposez pas le produit a l'eau, a I'humidité, a des 
températures élevées ou a la lumiére directe du soleil. 
Ne modifiez pas et n'ouvrez pas le couvercle, car cela 
pourrait entrainer un risque d'électrocution. 
Gardez-le hors de portée des enfants. 
Utilisez uniquement avec la tension appropriée indiquée 
sur |'étiquette du produit. 
Débranchez le produit de la prise de la voiture lorsqu'il 
n'est pas utilisé. 

IT -MANUALE D'USO 

Destinazione d'uso — Questo prodotto é un caricabatteria 
per auto progettato per ricaricare dispositivi mobili in auto. 
Per iniziare — Prima dell'uso, verificare la compatibilita dei 
parametri indicati sul caricabatteria e sul dispositivo da 
ricaricare. Il caricabatteria per auto é progettato per essere 
utilizzato esclusivamente nella presa dell'auto (presa 
dell'accendisigari). Collegare un dispositivo compatibile 
utilizzando un cavo di ricarica adeguato (non sempre 
incluso). Dopo I'uso, scollegare tutti i dispositivi e il 
caricabatteria dalla presa dell'auto. Per una ricarica sicura 

ed efficiente, utilizzare cavi di alta qualita o originali 
raccomandati dal produttore. II prodotto é dotato di 
protezione contro sovratensioni, surriscaldamento e 
cortocircuiti. 
Manutenzione e pulizia 
Il prodotto non richiede manutenzione. Pulirlo solo con un 
panno morbido e asciutto; non utilizzare detergenti o 
prodotti chimici. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto. 
Prima dell'uso, verificare che i connettori non siano 
impolverati. 
Istruzioni di sicurezza 
¢ Non utilizzare il prodotto se é danneggiato o emana 

odori strani. 
Non esporre il prodotto all'acqua, all'umidita, alle alte 
temperature o alla luce solare diretta. 
Non modificare o aprire il coperchio: c’é il rischio di 
scossa elettrica. 
Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
Utilizzare solo con la tensione appropriata indicata 
sull'etichetta del prodotto. 
Scollegare il prodotto dalla presa dell'auto quando non é 
in uso. 

NL— 

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING 

Beoogd gebruik — Dit product is een autolader die is 
ontworpen om mobiele apparaten in een auto op te laden. 
Aan de slag — Controleer voor gebruik of de parameters 
op de lader en op het op te laden apparaat compatibel zijn. 
De autolader is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik in een 
auto-aansluiting (sigarettenaansteker). Sluit een compatibel 
apparaat aan met een geschikte oplaadkabel (niet altijd 
meegeleverd). Koppel na gebruik alle apparaten en de 
lader los van de auto-aansluiting. Gebruik voor veilig en 
efficiént opladen hoogwaardige of originele kabels die door 
de fabrikant worden aanbevolen. Het product is uitgerust 
met bescherming tegen overspanning, oververhitting en 
kortsluiting.
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Onderhoud en reiniging 
Het product is onderhoudsvrij. Reinig het alleen met een 
droge, zachte doek; gebruik geen schoonmaakmiddelen of 
chemicaliën. Bewaar het product op een droge, koele 
plaats. Controleer voor gebruik of de aansluitingen niet 
stoffig zijn. 
Veiligheidsinstructies 

• Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is of 
vreemd ruikt. 

• Stel het product niet bloot aan water, vocht, hoge 
temperaturen of direct zonlicht. 

• De behuizing niet wijzigen of openen — er bestaat 
gevaar voor elektrische schokken. 

• Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. 

• Gebruik het product alleen met de juiste spanning die 
op het productlabel staat aangegeven. 

• Koppel het product los van de auto-aansluiting wanneer 
het niet wordt gebruikt. 

ES – MANUAL DE USO 
Uso previsto – Este producto es un cargador para coche 
diseñado para cargar dispositivos móviles en un vehículo. 
Introducción – Antes de utilizarlo, compruebe la 
compatibilidad de los parámetros indicados en el cargador 
y en el dispositivo que desea cargar. El cargador para 
coche está diseñado para su uso exclusivo en la toma del 
coche (toma del encendedor). Conecte un dispositivo 
compatible utilizando un cable de carga adecuado (no 
siempre incluido). Después de su uso, desconecte todos 
los dispositivos y el cargador de la toma del coche. Para 
una carga segura y eficiente, utilice cables de alta calidad 
u originales recomendados por el fabricante. El producto 
está equipado con protección contra sobretensión, 
sobrecalentamiento y cortocircuitos. 

Mantenimiento y limpieza 
El producto no requiere mantenimiento. Límpielo 
únicamente con un paño seco y suave; no utilice productos 
de limpieza ni productos químicos. Guárdelo en un lugar 
seco y fresco. Antes de utilizarlo, compruebe que los 
conectores no tengan polvo. 
Instrucciones de seguridad 

• No utilice el producto si está dañado o huele raro. 

• No exponga el producto al agua, la humedad, las altas 
temperaturas ni la luz solar directa. 

• No modifique ni abra la cubierta, ya que existe riesgo 
de descarga eléctrica. 

• Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños. 

• Utilícelo únicamente con el voltaje adecuado indicado 
en la etiqueta del producto. 

• Desconecte el producto de la toma del coche cuando 
no lo utilice. 

PT – MANUAL DO 

UTILIZADOR 
Utilização prevista – Este produto é um carregador para 
automóvel concebido para carregar dispositivos móveis 
num automóvel. 
Introdução – Antes de utilizar, verifique a compatibilidade 
dos parâmetros indicados no carregador e no dispositivo a 
ser carregado. O carregador para automóvel foi concebido 
para ser utilizado apenas numa tomada de automóvel 

Onderhoud en reiniging 
Het product is onderhoudsvrij. Reinig het alleen met een 
droge, zachte doek; gebruik geen schoonmaakmiddelen of 
chemicalién. Bewaar het product op een droge, koele 
plaats. Controleer voor gebruik of de aansluitingen niet 
stoffig zijn. 
Veiligheidsinstructies 
¢ Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is of 

vreemd ruikt. 
Stel het product niet bloot aan water, vocht, hoge 
temperaturen of direct zonlicht. 
De behuizing niet wijzigen of openen — er bestaat 
gevaar voor elektrische schokken. 
Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. 
Gebruik het product alleen met de juiste spanning die 
op het productlabel staat aangegeven. 
Koppel het product los van de auto-aansluiting wanneer 
het niet wordt gebruikt. 

ES — MANUAL DE USO 

Uso previsto — Este producto es un cargador para coche 
disefiado para cargar dispositivos moéviles en un vehiculo. 
Introduccién — Antes de utilizarlo, compruebe la 

compatibilidad de los parametros indicados en el cargador 
y en el dispositivo que desea cargar. El cargador para 
coche esta disefiado para su uso exclusivo en la toma del 
coche (toma del encendedor). Conecte un dispositivo 
compatible utilizando un cable de carga adecuado (no 
siempre incluido). Después de su uso, desconecte todos 
los dispositivos y el cargador de la toma del coche. Para 
una carga segura y eficiente, utilice cables de alta calidad 
u originales recomendados por el fabricante. El producto 
esta equipado con proteccién contra sobretensién, 
sobrecalentamiento y cortocircuitos. 
Mantenimiento y limpieza 
El producto no requiere mantenimiento. Limpielo 
unicamente con un pafio seco y suave; no utilice productos 
de limpieza ni productos quimicos. Guardelo en un lugar 
seco y fresco. Antes de utilizarlo, compruebe que los 
conectores no tengan polvo. 
Instrucciones de seguridad 

No utilice el producto si esta dafado o huele raro. 
e No exponga el producto al agua, la humedad, las altas 

temperaturas ni la luz solar directa. 
No modifique ni abra la cubierta, ya que existe riesgo 
de descarga eléctrica. 
Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios. 
Utilicelo Unicamente con el voltaje adecuado indicado 
en la etiqueta del producto. 
Desconecte el producto de la toma del coche cuando 
no lo utilice. 

PT -MANUAL DO 

UTILIZADOR 

Utilizagao prevista — Este produto é um carregador para 
automdvel concebido para carregar dispositivos moveis 
num automével. 
Introdugao — Antes de utilizar, verifique a compatibilidade 
dos parametros indicados no carregador e no dispositivo a 
ser carregado. O carregador para automovel foi concebido 
para ser utilizado apenas numa tomada de automovel 
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(tomada do isqueiro). Ligue um dispositivo compatível 
utilizando um cabo de carregamento adequado (nem 
sempre incluído). Após a utilização, desligue todos os 
dispositivos e o carregador da tomada do carro. Para um 
carregamento seguro e eficiente, utilize cabos de alta 
qualidade ou originais recomendados pelo fabricante. O 
produto está equipado com proteção contra sobretensão, 
sobreaquecimento e curto-circuito. 

Manutenção e limpeza 
O produto não requer manutenção. Limpe-o apenas com 
um pano seco e macio; não utilize produtos de limpeza ou 
produtos químicos. Guarde num local seco e fresco. Antes 
de utilizar, verifique se os conectores não estão 
empoeirados. 
Instruções de segurança 

• Não utilize o produto se estiver danificado ou com 
cheiro estranho. 

• Não exponha o produto à água, humidade, altas 
temperaturas ou luz solar direta. 

• Não modifique nem abra a tampa — existe risco de 
choque elétrico. 

• Mantenha fora do alcance das crianças. 

• Utilize apenas com a tensão adequada indicada na 
etiqueta do produto. 

• Desligue o produto da tomada do carro quando não 
estiver em uso. 

HU – HASZNÁLATI 

ÚTMUTATÓ 
Rendeltetés – Ez a termék egy autós töltő, amely mobil 
eszközök töltésére szolgál autókban. 
Első lépések – Használat előtt ellenőrizze a töltőn és a 
töltendő eszközön feltüntetett paraméterek kompatibilitását. 
Az autós töltő kizárólag autós aljzatban (szivargyújtó 
aljzatban) használható. Csatlakoztassa a kompatibilis 
eszközt egy megfelelő töltőkábel segítségével (nem mindig 
tartozék). Használat után válassza le az összes eszközt és 
a töltőt az autó aljzatáról. A biztonságos és hatékony töltés 
érdekében használjon a gyártó által ajánlott kiváló 
minőségű vagy eredeti kábeleket. A termék túlfeszültség, 
túlmelegedés és rövidzárlat elleni védelemmel rendelkezik. 

Karbantartás és tisztítás 
A termék karbantartást nem igényel. Csak száraz, puha 
ruhával tisztítsa, ne használjon tisztítószereket vagy 
vegyszereket. Száraz, hűvös helyen tárolja. Használat előtt 
ellenőrizze, hogy a csatlakozók nem porosak-e. 
Biztonsági utasítások 

• Ne használja a terméket, ha sérült vagy szokatlan 
szaga van. 

• Ne tegye ki a terméket víznek, nedvességnek, magas 
hőmérsékletnek vagy közvetlen napfénynek. 

• Ne módosítsa és ne nyissa ki a burkolatot – áramütés 
veszélye áll fenn. 

• Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó. 

• Csak a termék címkéjén feltüntetett megfelelő 
feszültséggel használja. 

• Ha nem használja a terméket, válassza le az autó 
aljzatáról. 

(tomada do isqueiro). Ligue um dispositivo compativel 
utilizando um cabo de carregamento adequado (nem 
sempre incluido). Apos a utilizagao, desligue todos os 
dispositivos e o carregador da tomada do carro. Para um 
carregamento seguro e eficiente, utilize cabos de alta 
qualidade ou originais recomendados pelo fabricante. O 
produto esta equipado com protegao contra sobretensao, 
sobreaquecimento e curto-circuito. 
Manutengao e limpeza 
O produto nao requer manutengao. Limpe-o apenas com 
um pano seco e macio; nao utilize produtos de limpeza ou 
produtos quimicos. Guarde num local seco e fresco. Antes 
de utilizar, verifique se os conectores nao estao 
empoeirados. 
Instrugdes de seguranga 
e Nao utilize o produto se estiver danificado ou com 

cheiro estranho. 
Nao exponha o produto a agua, humidade, altas 

temperaturas ou luz solar direta. 
Nao modifique nem abra a tampa — existe risco de 
choque elétrico. 
Mantenha fora do alcance das criangas. 
Utilize apenas com a tensao adequada indicada na 
etiqueta do produto. 

Desligue o produto da tomada do carro quando nao 
estiver em uso. 

HU — HASZNALATI 

UTMUTATO 

Rendeltetés — Ez a termék egy autds télt6, amely mobil 
eszk6z6k tdltésére szolgal autdkban. 
Els6 lépések — Hasznalat elétt ellendrizze a tdltén és a 
tdltend6 eszk6z6n feltiintetett paraméterek kompatibilitasat. 
Az autos tolt6 kizardlag autds aljzatban (szivargyUjto 
aljzatban) hasznalhato. Csatlakoztassa a kompatibilis 
eszkézt egy megfelelé tdlt6kabel segitségével (nem mindig 
tartozék). Hasznalat utan valassza le az 6sszes eszk6zt és 
a tolt6t az auto aljzatardl. A biztonsagos és hatékony téltés 
érdekében hasznaljon a gyart6 altal ajanlott kivalé 
minéségii vagy eredeti kabeleket. A termék tulfesziltség, 
tulmelegedés és révidzarlat elleni vedelemmel rendelkezik. 
Karbantartas és tisztitas 
A termék karbantartast nem igényel. Csak szaraz, puha 
ruhaval tisztitsa, ne hasznaljon tisztitoszereket vagy 
vegyszereket. Szaraz, hiivés helyen tarolja. Hasznalat el6tt 
ellenérizze, hogy a csatlakozok nem porosak-e. 
Biztonsagi utasitasok 
e Ne hasznalja a terméket, ha sérillt vagy szokatlan 

szaga van. 
Ne tegye ki a terméket viznek, nedvességnek, magas 
hémérsékletnek vagy kézvetlen napfénynek. 
Ne modositsa és ne nyissa ki a burkolatot — aramiités 
veszélye all fenn. 
Gyermekekt6l elzarva tartando. 
Csak a termék cimkéjén feltiintetett megfelelé 
fesztiltséggel hasznalja. 
Ha nem hasznalja a terméket, valassza le az autd 
aljzatarol.
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HR – UPUTSTVO ZA UPORABU 
Namijenjena upotreba – Ovaj proizvod je auto punjač 
namijenjen za punjenje mobilnih uređaja u automobilu. 
Početak rada – Prije upotrebe provjerite kompatibilnost 
parametara navedenih na punjaču i na uređaju koji se puni. 
Auto punjač je namijenjen samo za korištenje u 
automobilskoj utičnici (utičnici za upaljač za cigarete). 
Spojite kompatibilni uređaj pomoću odgovarajućeg kabela 
za punjenje (nije uvijek uključen). Nakon upotrebe, 
isključite sve uređaje i punjač iz automobilske utičnice. Za 
sigurno i učinkovito punjenje koristite visokokvalitetne ili 
originalne kabele koje preporučuje proizvođač. Proizvod je 
opremljen zaštitom od prenapona, pregrijavanja i kratkog 
spoja. 

Održavanje i čišćenje 
Proizvod ne zahtijeva održavanje. Čistite samo suhom, 
mekom krpom; nemojte koristiti sredstva za čišćenje ili 
kemikalije. Čuvati na suhom i hladnom mjestu. Prije 
upotrebe provjerite da konektori nisu prašnjavi. 
Sigurnosne upute 

• Ne koristite proizvod ako je oštećen ili ima čudan miris. 

• Ne izlažite proizvod vodi, vlazi, visokim temperaturama 
ili izravnoj sunčevoj svjetlosti. 

• Ne mijenjajte niti otvarajte poklopac – postoji opasnost 
od strujnog udara. 

• Čuvati izvan dohvata djece. 

• Koristite samo s odgovarajućim naponom navedenim na 
naljepnici proizvoda. 

• Isključite proizvod iz automobilske utičnice kada ga ne 
koristite. 

SI– UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK 
Namen uporabe – Ta izdelek je avtomobilski polnilnik, 
namenjen polnjenju mobilnih naprav v avtomobilu. 
Začetek – Pred uporabo preverite združljivost parametrov, 
navedenih na polnilniku in napravi, ki jo želite polniti. 
Avtomobilski polnilnik je namenjen izključno za uporabo v 
avtomobilski vtičnici (vtičnici za vžigalnik). Združljivo 
napravo priključite z ustreznim polnilnim kablom (ni vedno 
priložen). Po uporabi odklopite vse naprave in polnilnik iz 
avtomobilske vtičnice. Za varno in učinkovito polnjenje 
uporabljajte visokokakovostne ali originalne kable, ki jih 
priporoča proizvajalec. Izdelek je opremljen z zaščito pred 
prenapetostjo, pregrevanjem in kratkim stikom. 

Vzdrževanje in čiščenje 
Izdelek ne potrebuje vzdrževanja. Čistite ga samo s suho, 
mehko krpo; ne uporabljajte čistilnih sredstev ali kemikalij. 
Shranjujte na suhem in hladnem mestu. Pred uporabo 
preverite, da priključki niso zaprašeni. 
Varnostna navodila 

• Izdelka ne uporabljajte, če je poškodovan ali ima 
nenavaden vonj. 

• Izdelka ne izpostavljajte vodi, vlagi, visokim 
temperaturam ali neposredni sončni svetlobi. 

• Ne spreminjajte ali odpirajte pokrova – obstaja 
nevarnost električnega udara. 

• Hranite izven dosega otrok. 

• Uporabljajte samo z ustrezno napetostjo, navedeno na 
etiketi izdelka. 

• Ko izdelka ne uporabljate, ga odklopite iz avtomobilske 
vtičnice. 

 

HR —UPUTSTVO ZA UPORABU 

Namijenjena upotreba — Ovaj proizvod je auto punjaé 
namijenjen za punjenje mobilnih uredaja u automobilu. 
Poéetak rada — Prije upotrebe provjerite kompatibilnost 
parametara navedenih na punjacu i na uredaju koji se puni. 
Auto punjaé je namijenjen samo za koriStenje u 
automobilskoj utiénici (utiénici za upaljaé za cigarete). 
Spojite kompatibilni uredaj pomocu odgovarajuceg kabela 
Za punjenje (nije uvijek ukljucen). Nakon upotrebe, 
iskljucite sve uredaje i punjaé iz automobilske uti¢nice. Za 
sigurno i ucinkovito punjenje koristite visokokvalitetne ili 
originalne kabele koje preporucuje proizvodaé. Proizvod je 
opremljen zastitom od prenapona, pregrijavanja i kratkog 
spoja. 
Odrzavanje i ciSéenje 
Proizvod ne zahtijeva odrzavanje. Cistite samo suhom, 
mekom krpom; nemojte koristiti sredstva za CiS¢erje ili 
kemikalije. Cuvati na suhom i hladnom miestu. Prije 
upotrebe provjerite da konektori nisu praSnjavi. 
Sigurnosne upute 
e Ne koristite proizvod ako je oSteéen ili ima Cudan miris. 
e Ne izlazite proizvod vodi, viazi, visokim temperaturama 

ili izravnoj sunéevoj svjetlosti. 
Ne mijenjajte niti otvarajte poklopac — postoji opasnost 
od strujnog udara. 
Cuvati izvan dohvata djece. 
Koristite samo s odgovarajucim naponom navedenim na 
naljepnici proizvoda. 
Iskljucite proizvod iz automobilske utiénice kada ga ne 
koristite. 

SI- UPORABNISKI PRIROCNIK 
Namen uporabe - Ta izdelek je avtomobilski polnilnik, 
namenjen polnjenju mobilnih naprav v avtomobilu. 
Zaéetek — Pred uporabo preverite zdruzljivost parametrov, 
navedenih na polnilniku in napravi, ki jo Zelite polniti. 
Avtomobilski polnilnik je namenjen izkljuéno za uporabo v 
avtomobilski vtiénici (vtiénici za vzigalnik). Zdruzljivo 
napravo prikljucite z ustreznim polnilnim kablom (ni vedno 
prilozen). Po uporabi odklopite vse naprave in polnilnik iz 
avtomobilske vtiénice. Za varno in ucinkovito polnjenje 
uporabljajte visokokakovostne ali originalne kable, ki jih 
priporoéa proizvajalec. Izdelek je opremljen z zaScito pred 
prenapetostjo, pregrevanjem in kratkim stikom. 
Vzdrzevanje in ciS¢enje 
Izdelek ne potrebuje vzdrzevanja. Cistite ga samo s suho, 
mehko krpo; ne uporabljajte CistiInih sredstev ali kemikalij. 
Shranjujte na suhem in hladnem mestu. Pred uporabo 
preverite, da prikljucki niso zapraSeni. 
Varnostna navodila 

\zdelka ne uporabljajte, ée je poSkodovan ali ima 
nenavaden vonj. 
\zdelka ne izpostavijajte vodi, viagi, visokim 
temperaturam ali neposredni sonéni svetlobi. 
Ne spreminjajte ali odpirajte pokrova — obstaja 
nevarnost elektriénega udara. 
Hranite izven dosega otrok. 
Uporabljajte samo z ustrezno napetostjo, navedeno na 
etiketi izdelka. 
Ko izdelka ne uporabljate, ga odklopite iz avtomobilske 
vtiénice.
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RS – UPUTSTVO ZA 

UPOTREBU 
Predviđena upotreba – Ovaj proizvod je auto punjač 
namenjen za punjenje mobilnih uređaja u automobilu. 
Početak – Pre upotrebe, proverite kompatibilnost 
parametara navedenih na punjaču i na uređaju koji se puni. 
Auto punjač je namenjen isključivo za upotrebu u utičnici 
automobila (utičnica za upaljač). Povežite kompatibilan 
uređaj koristeći odgovarajući kabl za punjenje (nije uvek 
uključen). Nakon upotrebe, isključite sve uređaje i punjač iz 
utičnice automobila. Za bezbedno i efikasno punjenje 
koristite visokokvalitetne ili originalne kablove koje 
preporučuje proizvođač. Proizvod je opremljen zaštitom od 
prenapona, pregrevanja i kratkog spoja. 

Održavanje i čišćenje 
Proizvod ne zahteva održavanje. Čistite ga samo suvom, 
mekom krpom; ne koristite sredstva za čišćenje ili 
hemikalije. Čuvajte na suvom i hladnom mestu. Pre 
upotrebe proverite da li su konektori čisti od prašine. 
Bezbednosna uputstva 

• Ne koristite proizvod ako je oštećen ili ima neobičan 
miris. 

• Ne izlažite proizvod vodi, vlazi, visokim temperaturama 
ili direktnoj sunčevoj svetlosti. 

• Ne modifikujte niti otvarajte poklopac — postoji rizik od 
strujnog udara. 

• Držite van domašaja dece. 

• Koristite samo sa odgovarajućim naponom navedenim 
na etiketi proizvoda. 

• Isključite proizvod iz utičnice automobila kada ga ne 
koristite. 

RO – MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 
Utilizare prevăzută – Acest produs este un încărcător auto 
conceput pentru încărcarea dispozitivelor mobile în mașină. 
Noțiuni introductive – Înainte de utilizare, verificați 
compatibilitatea parametrilor indicați pe încărcător și pe 
dispozitivul care urmează să fie încărcat. Încărcătorul auto 
este conceput pentru a fi utilizat numai în priza auto (priza 
brichetei). Conectați un dispozitiv compatibil utilizând un 
cablu de încărcare adecvat (nu este întotdeauna inclus). 
După utilizare, deconectați toate dispozitivele și 
încărcătorul de la priza mașinii. Pentru o încărcare sigură și 
eficientă, utilizați cabluri de înaltă calitate sau originale 
recomandate de producător. Produsul este echipat cu 
protecție împotriva supratensiunii, supraîncălzirii și 
scurtcircuitelor. 

Întreținere și curățare 
Produsul nu necesită întreținere. Curățați-l numai cu o 
cârpă uscată și moale; nu utilizați agenți de curățare sau 
substanțe chimice. Depozitați-l într-un loc uscat și răcoros. 
Înainte de utilizare, verificați dacă conectorii nu sunt 
prăfuiți. 
Instrucțiuni de siguranță 

• Nu utilizați produsul dacă este deteriorat sau are un 
miros ciudat. 

• Nu expuneți produsul la apă, umiditate, temperaturi 
ridicate sau la lumina directă a soarelui. 

• Nu modificați și nu deschideți capacul — există riscul de 
electrocutare. 

• A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. 

RS—UPUTSTVO ZA 

UPOTREBU 

Predvidena upotreba — Ovaj proizvod je auto punjaé 
namenjen za punjenje mobilnih uredaja u automobilu. 
Poéetak — Pre upotrebe, proverite kompatibilnost 
parametara navedenih na punjacu i na uredaju koji se puni. 
Auto punjaé je namenjen iskljucivo za upotrebu u utiénici 
automobila (utiénica za upaljac). Povezite kompatibilan 
uredaj koristeci odgovarajuci kabl za punjenje (nije uvek 
ukljuéen). Nakon upotrebe, iskljucite sve uredaje i punjaé iz 
utiénice automobila. Za bezbedno i efikasno punjenje 
koristite visokokvalitetne ili originalne kablove koje 
preporucuje proizvodaé. Proizvod je opremljen zastitom od 
prenapona, pregrevanja i kratkog spoja. 
Odrzavanje i ciScenje 
Proizvod ne zahteva odrzavanje. Cistite ga samo suvom, 

mekom krpom; ne koristite sredstva za CiScerje ili 

hemikalije. Cuvajte na suvom i hladnom mestu. Pre 
upotrebe proverite da li su konektori Cisti od praSine. 
Bezbednosna uputstva 
¢ Ne koristite proizvod ako je oStecen ili ima neobiéan 

miris. 
Ne izlazite proizvod vodi, vlazi, visokim temperaturama 
ili direktnoj sunéevoj svetlosti. 
Ne modifikujte niti otvarajte poklopac — postoji rizik od 
strujnog udara. 
Drzite van domaSaja dece. 
Koristite samo sa odgovarajucim naponom navedenim 
na etiketi proizvoda. 
Iskljucite proizvod iz utiénice automobila kada ga ne 
koristite. 

RO—MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 

Utilizare prevazuta — Acest produs este un incarcator auto 
conceput pentru incarcarea dispozitivelor mobile in masina. 
Notiuni introductive — inainte de utilizare, verificati 
compatibilitatea parametrilor indicati pe incarcator si pe 
dispozitivul care urmeaza sa fie incarcat. Incarcatorul auto 
este conceput pentru a fi utilizat numai in priza auto (priza 
brichetei). Conectati un dispozitiv compatibil utilizand un 
cablu de incarcare adecvat (nu este intotdeauna inclus). 
Dupa utilizare, deconectati toate dispozitivele si 
inc&rcatorul de la priza masinii. Pentru o inc&rcare sigura si 
eficienta, utilizati cabluri de inalta calitate sau originale 
recomandate de producator. Produsul este echipat cu 
protectie impotriva supratensiunii, supraincalzirii $i 
scurtcircuitelor. 
intretinere si curatare 
Produsul nu necesita intretinere. Curatati-| numai cu o 
carpa uscata si moale; nu utilizati agenti de curatare sau 
substante chimice. Depozitati-I intr-un loc uscat si récoros. 
inainte de utilizare, verificati dac& conectorii nu sunt 
prafuiti. 
Instructiuni de siguranta 

Nu utilizati produsul daca este deteriorat sau are un 
miros ciudat. 
Nu expuneti produsul la apa, umiditate, temperaturi 
ridicate sau la lumina directa a soarelui. 
Nu modificati si nu deschideti capacul — exista riscul de 
electrocutare. 

e Anu se lasa la indemana copiilor. 
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• Utilizați numai cu tensiunea corespunzătoare indicată 
pe eticheta produsului. 

• Deconectați produsul de la priza mașinii când nu îl 
utilizați. 

BG – РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА 

ПОЛЗВАНЕ 
Предназначение – Този продукт е автомобилно 
зарядно устройство, предназначено за зареждане на 
мобилни устройства в автомобил. 
Първи стъпки – Преди употреба проверете 
съвместимостта на параметрите, посочени на 
зарядното устройство и на устройството, което ще се 
зарежда. Зарядното устройство за кола е 
предназначено за използване само в кола (в гнездото 
за запалка). Свържете съвместимо устройство с 
подходящ кабел за зареждане (не винаги е включен в 
комплекта). След употреба, изключете всички 
устройства и зарядното устройство от автомобилния 
контакт. За безопасно и ефективно зареждане 
използвайте висококачествени или оригинални кабели, 
препоръчани от производителя. Продуктът е снабден 
със защита срещу пренапрежение, прегряване и късо 
съединение. 

Поддръжка и почистване 
Продуктът не се нуждае от поддръжка. Почиствайте го 
само с суха, мека кърпа; не използвайте почистващи 
средства или химикали. Съхранявайте на сухо и 
хладно място. Преди употреба проверете дали 
конекторите не са прашни. 
Инструкции за безопасност 

• Не използвайте продукта, ако е повреден или 
мирише странно. 

• Не излагайте продукта на вода, влага, високи 
температури или пряка слънчева светлина. 

• Не променяйте и не отваряйте капака – съществува 
риск от токов удар. 

• Дръжте извън обсега на деца. 

• Използвайте само с подходящото напрежение, 
указано на етикета на продукта. 

• Изключете продукта от контакта в автомобила, 
когато не го използвате. 

 

UA – ІНСТРУКЦІЯ З 

ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ 
Призначення – Цей виріб є автомобільним зарядним 
пристроєм, призначеним для заряджання мобільних 
пристроїв в автомобілі. 
Початок роботи – Перед використанням перевірте 
сумісність параметрів, зазначених на зарядному 
пристрої та на пристрої, що заряджається. 
Автомобільний зарядний пристрій призначений для 
використання тільки в автомобільній розетці (розетці 
прикурювача). Підключіть сумісний пристрій за 
допомогою відповідного зарядного кабелю (не завжди 
входить до комплекту). Після використання від'єднайте 
всі пристрої та зарядний пристрій від розетки 
автомобіля. Для безпечного та ефективного 
заряджання використовуйте високоякісні або 

Utilizati numai cu tensiunea corespunzatoare indicata 
pe eticheta produsului. 
Deconectati produsul de la priza masinii cand nu il 
utilizati. 

BG — PbKOBOACTBO 3A 

NO/I3BAHE 

NpefvasHayennve — Tos npogykT e aBTOMOOMNHO 
3APAAHO YCTPOMCTBO, NPeAHa3sHayeHO 3a 3apexKgaHe Ha 
Mo6unHu ycTpovictBa B aBTomoOun. 
Nbpeu crenku —Mpegu ynotpe6a npowepete 
CbBMeCTUMoOCTTAa Ha NapameTprTe, nocoueHn Ha 
3APAQHOTO YCTPONCTBO NU Ha YCTPONCTBOTO, KOeTO Le Ce 
3apexga. SapAQHOTO ycTpoicTBo 3a Kona e 
Npeg@vasHayeHo 3a U3NONsBaHe CAMO B KONA (B rHeEsOTO 
3a 3ananka). Cabp»KeTe CbBMECTUMO YCTPONCTBO C 
nogxopsuy Ka6en 3a 3apexkfate (He BUHarn e BKMIOUeH B 
Komnnexta). Cneg ynotpe6a, u3kniovete BCMYKN 
YCTPONCTBa M 3apADHOTO YCTPONCTBO OT aBTOMOGUNHMA 
KOHTaKT. 3a GezonacHo u ecbeKTUBHO 3apexxqaHe 
v3non3BaliTe BACOKOKaYeCTBEHM MM OpurnMHanHu Kabenn, 
Npenopbyann oT npovssoguTena. MpopykTeT e cHabgeH 
CbC 3allTa Cpelly NpeHanpexkeHve, NperpABaHe MM KBCO 
cbegnHeHve. 
Nogappxkka uv nownctBaHe 
Npogyktet He ce HyKgae OT NoAgpExKka. NounctBaite ro 

camo C cyxa, Meka Kbpna; He u3nonsBaiiTe NoUncTBALIM 
cpegctsa unn xXumukanu. CexpaHaBaiite Ha CyxXo 
xmagHo macto. Mpeg ynotpe6a npoBepeTe gann 

KOHeKTOpuTe He Ca NpalwHn. 
Macrpykuvn 3a GesonacHocT 

He uanonssaiite npopykta, ako e noBpegeH unn 
MMpuilwe CTpaHHo. 
He vanaraiite npogykta Ha Bos, BNara, BACOKN 
Temnepatypy un npaka cnbHYeBa CBETNMHA. 
He npomeuaiite uu He OTBapAiite Kanaka — CbLeCTByBa 
PUck OT TOKOB yfap. 
Oppxte u3BbH o6cera Ha fella. 
Visnon3Baiite camo C NOAXOAALYOTO HanperKeHve, 
yka3aHo Ha eTUKeTa Ha NpopyKTa. 
Vaknioyete npofykta OT KOHTakTa B aBTOMOGuna, 
KoraTo He ro usnonsBaTe. 

UA —IHCTPYKLIIA 3 
EKCHYATALLII 
NpusHayeuua — Lien Bupi6 € astomobinbHum 3apagHum 
Npuctpoem, npu3sHayeHum ANA 3apAgKaHHA MOGiNbHUX 
Npuctpois B aBTomobini. 
Nouatok po6otu —Mepeg BukopuctaHHam nepesipte 
cyMicHicTb NapameTpis, 3a3HayeHUx Ha 3apAgHOMy 
Npuctpoi Ta Ha NpUcTpoi, LO 3apAmKAeTECA. 
ABTOMOOINbHNK 3apaAAHNi npucTpii NpusHayeHni ANA 
BUKOPUCTaHHA TINbKU B ABTOMOOINBHIN poseTUi (PO3eTLI 
npukypiopaya). Nigkmouitb cymicHui npucTpil 3a 
Aonomorow BignosBigHoro 3apaAHoro Ka6ento (He 3aBKAN 
BXOMTb MO KomnnekTy). Nicna BAKOpUCTaHHa Big'eqHaliTe 
Bci Npuctpoi Ta 3apagHui npuctpil Big poseTKK 
apTomobina. [Ina GesneuHoro Ta ecbeKTUBHOrO 
3ApAQKAHHA BUKOPUICTOByliTe BUCOKOAKiCHi a6O 
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оригінальні кабелі, рекомендовані виробником. Виріб 
оснащений захистом від перенапруги, перегріву та 
короткого замикання. 

Технічне обслуговування та чищення 
Виріб не потребує технічного обслуговування. Чистіть 
його тільки сухою м'якою тканиною; не використовуйте 
миючі засоби або хімічні речовини. Зберігайте в сухому, 
прохолодному місці. Перед використанням 
переконайтеся, що роз'єми не запилені. 
Інструкції з безпеки 

• Не використовуйте виріб, якщо він пошкоджений або 
має незвичайний запах. 

• Не піддавайте виріб дії води, вологи, високих 
температур або прямих сонячних променів. 

• Не модифікуйте та не відкривайте кришку — існує 
ризик ураження електричним струмом. 

• Зберігайте в недоступному для дітей місці. 

• Використовуйте тільки з напругою, зазначеною на 
етикетці виробу. 

• Відключайте виріб від розетки автомобіля, коли він 
не використовується. 

DK – BRUGERMANUAL 
Tilsigtet anvendelse – Dette produkt er en biloplader, der 
er designet til at oplade mobile enheder i en bil. 
Kom godt i gang – Før brug skal du kontrollere, at 
parametrene på opladeren og den enhed, der skal oplades, 
er kompatible. Bilopladeren er kun beregnet til brug i en 
bilstikdåse (cigaretlighterstik). Tilslut en kompatibel enhed 
ved hjælp af et passende opladerkabel (følger ikke altid 
med). Efter brug skal alle enheder og opladeren frakobles 
bilstikket. For sikker og effektiv opladning skal du bruge 
kabler af høj kvalitet eller originale kabler, der er anbefalet 
af producenten. Produktet er udstyret med beskyttelse mod 
overspænding, overophedning og kortslutning. 

Vedligeholdelse og rengøring 
Produktet er vedligeholdelsesfrit. Rengør det kun med en 
tør, blød klud; brug ikke rengøringsmidler eller kemikalier. 
Opbevares på et tørt, køligt sted. Kontroller inden brug, at 
stikkene ikke er støvede. 
Sikkerhedsinstruktioner 

• Brug ikke produktet, hvis det er beskadiget eller lugter 
mærkeligt. 

• Udsæt ikke produktet for vand, fugt, høje temperaturer 
eller direkte sollys. 

• Dækslet må ikke ændres eller åbnes – der er fare for 
elektrisk stød. 

• Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. 

• Brug kun med den korrekte spænding, der er angivet på 
produktets etiket. 

• Frakobl produktet fra bilstikket, når det ikke er i brug. 

FI – KÄYTTÖOHJE 
Käyttötarkoitus – Tämä tuote on autolaturi, joka on 
tarkoitettu mobiililaitteiden lataamiseen autossa. 
Käyttöönotto – Tarkista ennen käyttöä, että laturissa ja 
ladattavassa laitteessa ilmoitetut parametrit ovat 
yhteensopivia. Autolaturi on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi vain 
auton pistorasiassa (savukkeensytyttimen pistorasiassa). 
Liitä yhteensopiva laite sopivalla latauskaapelilla (ei aina 
mukana). Käytön jälkeen irrota kaikki laitteet ja laturi auton 
pistorasiasta. Turvallisen ja tehokkaan lataamisen 

opuridanbHi Ka6eni, pekomeHAOBaHi BUPOOHNKom. Bupi6 
OCHALeHN 3aXVCTOM Big NepeHanpyru, neperpiBy Ta 
KOPOTKOrO 3aMUKaHHA. 
TexHiyHe o6cnyroByBaHHA Ta YWLWeHHA 
Bupi6 He notpe6ye TexHi4Horo O6cnyroByBaHHa. Unctitb 
Horo TiNbKU CyXxOt0 M'AKOIO TKAHMHOHO; HE BAKOPUCTOByUTe 
mutoui 3aco6u a6o ximiyHi peyoBunn. 36epiralite B cyxomy, 
NpoxonogHomy micui. Nepea BuKopuctaHHam 

Nepekouaiteca, LO po3'emu He 3anuneHi. 
lnctpykujii 3 Gesnekn 
e He Bukopuctosyiite Bupi6, AKLUO BIH NOWKOAPKeEHU ABO 

Mae HesBu4anHnin sanax. 
He niagasaite supi6 vii BoA, Bonom, BUCOKNX 
Temnepatyp a6o npamux COHAYHUX NPOMeHiB. 
He mogucpikyiite Ta He BigKpuBaliTe KpuLuKy — icHye 
PU3IK yparxKeHHA eNeKTPUYHMM CTpyMOM. 
36epiravite B HefocTynHomy Ansa viTen micui. 

Buxopuctosyite Tinbku 3 Hanpyroto, 3a3HaYeHO!O Ha 
eTukeTyi BUpoby. 
Bigxntoyaite Bupi6 Big poseTKu aBTomobina, Konn BiH 
He BUKOPUCTOByeTbCA. 

DK — BRUGERMANUAL 

Tilsigtet anvendelse — Dette produkt er en biloplader, der 
er designet til at oplade mobile enheder i en bil. 
Kom godt i gang — Fer brug skal du kontrollere, at 
parametrene pa opladeren og den enhed, der skal oplades, 
er kompatible. Bilopladeren er kun beregnet til brug i en 
bilstikdase (cigaretlighterstik). Tilslut en kompatibel enhed 
ved hjeelp af et passende opladerkabel (falger ikke altid 
med). Efter brug skal alle enheder og opladeren frakobles 
bilstikket. For sikker og effektiv opladning skal du bruge 
kabler af hgj kvalitet eller originale kabler, der er anbefalet 
af producenten. Produktet er udstyret med beskyttelse mod 
overspzending, overophedning og kortslutning. 
Vedligeholdelse og renggring 
Produktet er vedligeholdelsesfrit. Rengor det kun med en 
tor, bled klud; brug ikke renggringsmidler eller kemikalier. 
Opbevares pa et tort, kaligt sted. Kontroller inden brug, at 
stikkene ikke er stovede. 
Sikkerhedsinstruktioner 

Brug ikke produktet, hvis det er beskadiget eller lugter 
meerkeligt. 
Udseet ikke produktet for vand, fugt, haje temperaturer 
eller direkte sollys. 
Deekslet ma ikke aendres eller Abnes — der er fare for 
elektrisk stad. 
Opbevares utilgzengeligt for barn. 
Brug kun med den korrekte spaending, der er angivet pa 
produktets etiket. 
Frakobl produktet fra bilstikket, nar det ikke er i brug. 

Fl—KAYTTOOHJE 

Kaytt6tarkoitus — Tama tuote on autolaturi, joka on 
tarkoitettu mobiililaitteiden lataamiseen autossa. 
Kaytt6dnotto — Tarkista ennen kayttéa, etta laturissa ja 
ladattavassa laitteessa ilmoitetut parametrit ovat 
yhteensopivia. Autolaturi on tarkoitettu kaytettavaksi vain 
auton pistorasiassa (savukkeensytyttimen pistorasiassa). 
Liita ynteensopiva laite sopivalla latauskaapelilla (ei aina 
mukana). Kayt6n jalkeen irrota kaikki laitteet ja laturi auton 
pistorasiasta. Turvallisen ja tehokkaan lataamisen 
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varmistamiseksi käytä valmistajan suosittelemia 
korkealaatuisia tai alkuperäisiä kaapeleita. Tuote on 
varustettu ylijännite-, ylikuumenemis- ja 
oikosulkusuojauksella. 

Huolto ja puhdistus 
Tuote on huoltovapaa. Puhdista se vain kuivalla, pehmeällä 
liinalla; älä käytä puhdistusaineita tai kemikaaleja. Säilytä 
kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa. Tarkista ennen käyttöä, että 
liittimet eivät ole pölyisiä. 
Turvallisuusohjeet 

• Älä käytä tuotetta, jos se on vaurioitunut tai haisee 
epätavalliselta. 

• Älä altista tuotetta vedelle, kosteudelle, korkeille 
lämpötiloille tai suoralle auringonvalolle. 

• Älä muokkaa tai avaa kantta – sähköiskun vaara. 

• Pidä laite lasten ulottumattomissa. 

• Käytä vain tuotteen etiketissä ilmoitetulla jännitteellä. 

• Irrota tuote auton pistorasiasta, kun sitä ei käytetä. 

SE – ANVÄNDARMANUAL 
Avsedd användning – Denna produkt är en billaddare 
avsedd för laddning av mobila enheter i bil. 
Komma igång – Kontrollera före användning att 
parametrarna på laddaren och den enhet som ska laddas 
är kompatibla. Biladdaren är endast avsedd för användning 
i ett biluttag (cigarettändaruttag). Anslut en kompatibel 
enhet med en lämplig laddningskabel (ingår inte alltid). 
Efter användning ska alla enheter och laddaren kopplas 
bort från biluttaget. För säker och effektiv laddning, använd 
högkvalitativa eller originalkablar som rekommenderas av 
tillverkaren. Produkten är utrustad med skydd mot 
överspänning, överhettning och kortslutning. 

Underhåll och rengöring 
Produkten är underhållsfri. Rengör den endast med en torr, 
mjuk trasa; använd inte rengöringsmedel eller kemikalier. 
Förvara på en torr och sval plats. Kontrollera före 
användning att kontakterna inte är dammiga. 
Säkerhetsanvisningar 

• Använd inte produkten om den är skadad eller luktar 
konstigt. 

• Utsätt inte produkten för vatten, fukt, höga temperaturer 
eller direkt solljus. 

• Modifiera eller öppna inte locket – det finns risk för 
elstötar. 

• Förvara utom räckhåll för barn. 

• Använd endast med den spänning som anges på 
produktetiketten. 

• Koppla bort produkten från biluttaget när den inte 
används. 

GR – ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ 
Προβλεπόμενη χρήση – Αυτό το προϊόν είναι ένας 
φορτιστής αυτοκινήτου σχεδιασμένος για τη φόρτιση 
κινητών συσκευών στο αυτοκίνητο. 
Ξεκινώντας – Πριν από τη χρήση, ελέγξτε τη συμβατότητα 
των παραμέτρων που αναγράφονται στον φορτιστή και στη 
συσκευή που πρόκειται να φορτιστεί. Ο φορτιστής 
αυτοκινήτου έχει σχεδιαστεί για χρήση μόνο σε πρίζα 
αυτοκινήτου (πρίζα αναπτήρα). Συνδέστε μια συμβατή 
συσκευή χρησιμοποιώντας ένα κατάλληλο καλώδιο 
φόρτισης (δεν περιλαμβάνεται πάντα). Μετά τη χρήση, 
αποσυνδέστε όλες τις συσκευές και το φορτιστή από την 

varmistamiseksi kayta valmistajan suosittelemia 
korkealaatuisia tai alkuperdisia kaapeleita. Tuote on 
varustettu ylijannite-, ylikuumenemis- ja 
oikosulkusuojauksella. 
Huolto ja puhdistus 
Tuote on huoltovapaa. Puhdista se vain kuivalla, pehmealla 
liinalla; ala kayta puhdistusaineita tai kemikaaleja. Sailyta 
kuivassa ja viilleassa paikassa. Tarkista ennen kayttéa, etta 
liittimet eivat ole pdlyisia. 
Turvallisuusohjeet 

Ala kayt tuotetta, jos se on vaurioitunut tai haisee 
epatavalliselta. 
Ala altista tuotetta vedelle, kosteudelle, korkeille 
lampétiloille tai suoralle auringonvalolle. 
Ala muokkaa tai avaa kantta — sahkéiskun vaara. 
Pida laite lasten ulottumattomissa. 
Kayta vain tuotteen etiketissa ilmoitetulla jannitteella. 
Irrota tuote auton pistorasiasta, kun sita ei kayteta. 

SE —ANVANDARMANUAL 

Avsedd anvandning — Denna produkt ar en billaddare 
avsedd for laddning av mobila enheter i bil. 
Komma igang — Kontrollera fore anvandning att 
parametrarna pa laddaren och den enhet som ska laddas 
ar kompatibla. Biladdaren ar endast avsedd fér anvandning 
i ett biluttag (cigarettandaruttag). Anslut en kompatibel 
enhet med en lamplig laddningskabel (ingar inte alltid). 
Efter anvandning ska alla enheter och laddaren kopplas 
bort fran biluttaget. For saker och effektiv laddning, anvand 

hégkvalitativa eller originalkablar som rekommenderas av 
tillverkaren. Produkten ar utrustad med skydd mot 
6verspanning, dverhettning och kortslutning. 
Underhall och rengéring 
Produkten ar underhallsfri. Rengér den endast med en torr, 

mjuk trasa; anvand inte rengéringsmedel eller kemikalier. 
Forvara pa en torr och sval plats. Kontrollera fore 
anvandning att kontakterna inte ar dammiga. 
Sakerhetsanvisningar 
e Anvand inte produkten om den ar skadad eller luktar 

konstigt. 
Utsatt inte produkten fér vatten, fukt, hoga temperaturer 
eller direkt solljus. 
Modifiera eller 6ppna inte locket — det finns risk for 
elst6tar. 
Férvara utom rackhall for barn. 
Anvand endast med den spanning som anges pa 
produktetiketten. 
Koppla bort produkten fran biluttaget nar den inte 
anvands. 

GR-EFXEIPIAIO XPH2TH 

NpoBAetropevn xenon — Auto To Trpoidv eival évac 
@OPTIOTHS AUTOKIVATOU OXEdIAOUEVOS yia TH PopTION 
KIVNTWV OUOKEUWV OTO AUTOKivNTo. 
Eekivwvtas — Mprv até th xpron, eA€yEte TH oupBaTotnta 
TWV TIAPALETPWV TTOU AVAYPAPOVvTA! OTOV PoOpPTIOTH Kal OTN 
OUOKEUN TTOU TIPOKEITAI va popTiotei. O popTioThs 
auTOKIvrTou €xEl OxEdiaoTei yia xprjon YOvo o¢ TIPIJa 
auToKivntou (Tpifa avatTnpa). LUvdéote pla ouBath 
OUOKEUN XPNOIWOTTIOIWVTAS Eva KATGAANAO KAAWSIO 
options (Sev TrepiAauBavetai Travta). Meta th xerjon, 
ATTOOUVSEOTE OAEC TIC GUOKEUES KAI TO POPTIOTH aTT6 THV 
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πρίζα του αυτοκινήτου. Για ασφαλή και αποτελεσματική 
φόρτιση, χρησιμοποιήστε καλώδια υψηλής ποιότητας ή 
αυθεντικά καλώδια που συνιστώνται από τον 
κατασκευαστή. Το προϊόν είναι εξοπλισμένο με προστασία 
από υπέρταση, υπερθέρμανση και βραχυκύκλωμα. 

Συντήρηση και καθαρισμός 
Το προϊόν δεν απαιτεί συντήρηση. Καθαρίζετε μόνο με ένα 
στεγνό, μαλακό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε καθαριστικά ή 
χημικά. Αποθηκεύστε το σε ξηρό και δροσερό μέρος. Πριν 
από τη χρήση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι οι σύνδεσμοι δεν είναι 
σκονισμένοι. 
Οδηγίες ασφαλείας 

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν είναι κατεστραμμένο 
ή έχει περίεργη οσμή. 

• Μην εκθέτετε το προϊόν σε νερό, υγρασία, υψηλές 
θερμοκρασίες ή άμεσο ηλιακό φως. 

• Μην τροποποιείτε ή ανοίγετε το κάλυμμα — υπάρχει 
κίνδυνος ηλεκτροπληξίας. 

• Κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά. 

• Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο με την κατάλληλη τάση που 
αναγράφεται στην ετικέτα του προϊόντος. 

• Αποσυνδέστε το προϊόν από την πρίζα του αυτοκινήτου 
όταν δεν το χρησιμοποιείτε. 

LT – NAUDOJIMO 

INSTRUKCIJA 
Naudojimo paskirtis – Šis produktas yra automobilinis 
įkroviklis, skirtas mobiliųjų įrenginių įkrovimui automobilyje. 
Pradžia – Prieš naudodami, patikrinkite įkroviklio ir 
įkraunamo įrenginio parametrų suderinamumą. 
Automobilinis įkroviklis skirtas naudoti tik automobilio 
lizduose (cigarečių degiklio lizduose). Prijunkite 
suderinamą įrenginį naudodami tinkamą įkrovimo kabelį (ne 
visada pridedamas). Po naudojimo atjunkite visus 
įrenginius ir įkroviklį nuo automobilio lizdo. Saugiam ir 
efektyviam įkrovimui naudokite gamintojo 
rekomenduojamus aukštos kokybės arba originalius 
kabelius. Produktas yra apsaugotas nuo viršįtampio, 
perkaitimo ir trumpojo jungimo. 

Priežiūra ir valymas 
Produktas nereikalauja priežiūros. Valykite tik sausa, 
minkšta šluoste, nenaudokite valymo priemonių ar 
cheminių medžiagų. Laikykite sausoje, vėsioje vietoje. 
Prieš naudojimą patikrinkite, ar jungtys nėra dulkės. 
Saugos instrukcijos 

• Nenaudokite produkto, jei jis yra pažeistas arba 
skleidžia keistą kvapą. 

• Negalima laikyti produkto vandenyje, drėgnoje vietoje, 
aukštoje temperatūroje ar tiesioginiuose saulės 
spinduliuose. 

• Negalima modifikuoti ar atidaryti dangčio – yra elektros 
smūgio pavojus. 

• Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. 

• Naudokite tik su produkto etiketėje nurodyta tinkama 
įtampa. 

• Nenaudojant produktą, atjunkite jį nuo automobilio lizdo. 

trpifa Tou auToKivitou. Tia ao@aAn Kal ATTOTEAEOUATIKN 
OPTION, XPNOIWOTTOINOTE KAAWSIA UNANS TroloTNHTaAs 
QuGEVTIKG KAAWSIC TOU OUVIOTWVTAI OTTO TOV 
KATOOKEUaOTH. To Trpoidv Eival efoTTAIOUEVO YE TIPOOTACGIA 
arré uTTépTaon, UTTEPBEPLAvON Kal BeaXUKUKAWHA. 
Luvtipnon kai kaBapiopos 
To Trpoidév dev atraitei ouvtpnon. Ka@apiete povo pe Eva 
oTeyvd, HaAaKO Travi. Mnv xpnoipoTroiite KaBapIOTIKG 1 
Xnuika. ATro8nkevote To o€ Enpo kal Spooepo pEpoc. Npiv 
amré Th xenon, BeBaiwOeite Ot! ol oUVSeoyO! Sev Eival 
OKOVIGEVOI. 
OSnyies aopadeiag 
e Mnv xpnoipotroieite To Trpoidv Edv Eival KATEOTPALEVO 

fy Exel Trepiepyn ooun. 
Mnv ekOétete To TIpOidv OE vEepd, UYpaGia, UNAES 
OepyoKpagies rf GuEGO NAIAKS pws. 
Mnv tpotrotroiite rf) avoiyete To KaAULUG — UTTGPXE! 
kivOuvog nAeKTpoTrAngiac. 
Kpatnote To yaKpid até Traldia. 
Xpnoipotroigite "Ovo YE THV KATGAANAN Taon Trou 
AVaYPAPETAI OTHV ETIKETA TOU TIPOIOVTOG. 
Atroouvééote To TIpoidv até Thy TIPIJa TOU GUTOKIVFTOU 
Otav dev To xpNolpoTroieite. 

LT -NAUDOJIMO 

INSTRUKCHA 

Naudojimo paskirtis — Sis produktas yra automobilinis 
ikroviklis, skirtas mobiliyjy jrenginiy jkrovimui automobilyje. 
Pradzia — PrieS naudodami, patikrinkite jkroviklio ir 
ikraunamo jrenginio parametry suderinamuma. 
Automobilinis jkroviklis skirtas naudoti tik automobilio 
lizduose (cigareciy degiklio lizduose). Prijunkite 
suderinama jrenginj naudodami tinkama jkrovimo kabelj (ne 
visada pridedamas). Po naudojimo atjunkite visus 
jrenginius ir jkroviklj nuo automobilio lizdo. Saugiam ir 
efektyviam jkrovimui naudokite gamintojo 
rekomenduojamus aukStos kokybés arba originalius 
kabelius. Produktas yra apsaugotas nuo virSjtampio, 
perkaitimo ir trumpojo jungimo. 
Pri ra ir valymas 
Produktas nereikalauja priezidros. Valykite tik sausa, 
minkSta Sluoste, nenaudokite valymo priemoniy ar 
cheminiy medziagy. Laikykite sausoje, vésioje vietoje. 
PrieS naudojima patikrinkite, ar jungtys néra dulkés. 
Saugos instrukcijos 

Nenaudokite produkto, jei jis yra pazeistas arba 
skleidzia keista kvapa. 
Negalima laikyti produkto vandenyje, drégnoje vietoje, 
aukStoje temperatiroje ar tiesioginiuose saulés 
spinduliuose. 
Negalima modifikuoti ar atidaryti dangcio — yra elektros 
smigio pavojus. 
Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. 
Naudokite tik su produkto etiketéje nurodyta tinkama 
jtampa. 

e Nenaudojant produkta, atjunkite jj nuo automobilio lizdo. 
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LV – LIETOŠANAS 

ROKASGRĀMATA 
Paredzētais lietojums – Šis produkts ir automašīnas 
lādētājs, kas paredzēts mobilo ierīču uzlādēšanai 
automašīnā. 
Sākums – Pirms lietošanas pārbaudiet uzlādētāja un 
uzlādējamās ierīces parametru saderību. Automašīnas 
lādētājs ir paredzēts lietošanai tikai automašīnas 
kontaktligzdā (cigarešu aizsmēķēšanas ligzdā). Pieslēdziet 
saderīgu ierīci, izmantojot piemērotu uzlādes kabeli (ne 
vienmēr iekļauts komplektā). Pēc lietošanas atvienojiet 
visas ierīces un lādētāju no automašīnas rozetes. Lai 
uzlāde būtu droša un efektīva, izmantojiet ražotāja ieteiktos 
augstas kvalitātes vai oriģinālos kabeļus. Produkts ir 
aprīkots ar aizsardzību pret pārspriegumu, pārkaršanu un 
īssavienojumu. 

Apkope un tīrīšana 
Produkts ir bezapkopes. Tīriet to tikai ar sausu, mīkstu 
drānu; nelietojiet tīrīšanas līdzekļus vai ķimikālijas. 
Uzglabājiet sausā, vēsā vietā. Pirms lietošanas pārbaudiet, 
vai savienotāji nav putekļaini. 
Drošības norādījumi 

• Nelietojiet produktu, ja tas ir bojāts vai smaržo dīvaini. 

• Nenovietojiet produktu ūdenī, mitrā vietā, augstā 
temperatūrā vai tiešā saules gaismā. 

• Nemainiet un neatveriet vāku — pastāv elektriskās 
strāvas trieciena risks. 

• Glabājiet bērniem nepieejamā vietā. 

• Lietot tikai ar atbilstošu spriegumu, kas norādīts uz 
produkta etiķetes. 

• Kad izstrādājums netiek lietots, atvienojiet to no 
automašīnas rozetes. 

EE – KASUTAJAKÄSITLUS 
Kavandatud kasutus – See toode on autolaadija, mis on 
mõeldud mobiilseadmete laadimiseks autos. 
Käivitamine – Enne kasutamist kontrollige laadija ja 
laaditava seadme parameetrite ühilduvust. Autolaadija on 
mõeldud kasutamiseks ainult auto pistikupesas 
(sigaretisüütaja pistikupesa). Ühendage ühilduv seade 
sobiva laadimiskaabliga (ei kuulu alati komplekti). Pärast 
kasutamist ühendage kõik seadmed ja laadija auto 
pistikupesast lahti. Ohutu ja tõhusa laadimise tagamiseks 
kasutage tootja soovitatud kvaliteetseid või 
originaalkaableid. Toode on varustatud ülepinge, 
ülekuumenemise ja lühise kaitsega. 

Hooldus ja puhastamine 
Toode ei vaja hooldust. Puhastage ainult kuiva, pehme 
lapiga; ärge kasutage puhastusvahendeid ega kemikaale. 
Hoidke kuivas ja jahedas kohas. Enne kasutamist 
kontrollige, et ühendused ei oleks tolmused. 
Ohutusjuhised 

• Ärge kasutage toodet, kui see on kahjustatud või lõhnab 
imelikult. 

• Ärge jätke toodet vee, niiskuse, kõrge temperatuuri või 
otsese päikesevalguse kätte. 

• Ärge muudake ega avage katet – on olemas elektrilöögi 
oht. 

• Hoidke lastele kättesaamatus kohas. 

• Kasutage ainult toote etiketil märgitud pingega. 

LV —LIETOSANAS 

ROKASGRAMATA 
Paredzétais lietojums — Sis produkts ir automaginas 
ladétaj kas paredzéts mobilo ieriéu uzladéSanai 
automas' 
Sakums - Pirms lietoSanas parbaudiet uzladétaja un 
uzladéjamas ierices parametru saderibu. Automaginas 
ladétajs ir paredzéts lietoSanai tikai automaSinas 
kontaktligzda (cigareSu aizsmékéSanas ligzda). Pieslédziet 
saderigu ierici, izmantojot piemérotu uzlades kabeli (ne 
vienmér ieklauts komplekta). Péc lietoSanas atvienojiet 
visas ierices un ladétaju no automaSinas rozetes. Lai 
uzlade bitu droSa un efektiva, izmantojiet razotaja ieteiktos 
augstas kvalitates vai originalos kabelus. Produkts ir 
aprikots ar aizsardzibu pret parspriegumu, parkarSanu un 
Tssavienojumu. 
Apkope un tiriSana 
Produkts ir bezapkopes. Tiriet to tikai ar sausu, mikstu 
dranu; nelietojiet tiriSanas lidzeklus vai kimikalijas. 
Uzglabajiet sausa, vésa vieta. Pirms lietoSanas parbaudiet, 
vai savienotaji nav puteklaini. 
DroSibas noradijumi 

Nelietojiet produktu, ja tas ir bojats vai smarzo divaini. 
Nenovietojiet produktu Udent, mitra vieta, augsta 
temperatira vai tieSa saules gaisma. 
Nemainiet un neatveriet vaku — pastav elektriskas 
stravas trieciena risks. 
Glabajiet bérniem nepieejama vieta. 
Lietot tikai ar atbilstoSu spriegumu, kas noradits uz 
produkta etiketes. 
Kad izstradajums netiek lietots, atvienojiet to no 
automasginas rozetes. 

EE — KASUTAJAKASITLUS 

Kavandatud kasutus — See toode on autolaadija, mis on 

méeldud mobiilseadmete laadimiseks autos. 
Kaivitamine — Enne kasutamist kontrollige laadija ja 
laaditava seadme parameetrite Uhilduvust. Autolaadija on 
méeldud kasutamiseks ainult auto pistikupesas 
(sigaretisdiitaja pistikupesa). Uhendage whilduv seade 
sobiva laadimiskaabliga (ei kuulu alati komplekti). Parast 
kasutamist Uhendage kdik seadmed ja laadija auto 
pistikupesast lahti. Ohutu ja thusa laadimise tagamiseks 
kasutage tootja soovitatud kvaliteetseid vi 
originaalkaableid. Toode on varustatud Ulepinge, 
tlekuumenemise ja liihise kaitsega. 
Hooldus ja puhastamine 
Toode ei vaja hooldust. Puhastage ainult kuiva, pehme 
lapiga; arge kasutage puhastusvahendeid ega kemikaale. 
Hoidke kuivas ja jahedas kohas. Enne kasutamist 
kontrollige, et Uhendused ei oleks tolmused. 
Ohutusjuhised 

Arge kasutage toodet, kui see on kahjustatud véi |6hnab 
imelikult. 
Arge jatke toodet vee, niiskuse, kérge temperatuuri voi 
otsese paikesevalguse katte. 
Arge muudake ega avage katet — on olemas elektrildégi 
oht. 
Hoidke lastele kattesaamatus kohas. 
Kasutage ainult toote etiketil margitud pingega. 

14



15 
 

• Kui toodet ei kasutata, ühendage see auto pistikupesast 
lahti. 

TR – KULLANIM KILAVUZU 
Kullanım amacı – Bu ürün, mobil cihazları araçta şarj 
etmek için tasarlanmış bir araç şarj cihazıdır. 
Başlangıç – Kullanmadan önce, şarj cihazı ve şarj edilecek 
cihaz üzerinde belirtilen parametrelerin uyumluluğunu 
kontrol edin. Araç şarj cihazı, yalnızca araç prizinde 
(çakmak prizi) kullanılmak üzere tasarlanmıştır. Uygun bir 
şarj kablosu (her zaman dahil değildir) kullanarak uyumlu 
bir cihazı bağlayın. Kullanımdan sonra, tüm cihazları ve 
şarj cihazını araç prizinden çıkarın. Güvenli ve verimli şarj 
için, üretici tarafından önerilen yüksek kaliteli veya orijinal 
kablolar kullanın. Ürün, aşırı gerilim, aşırı ısınma ve kısa 
devreye karşı korumalıdır. 

Bakım ve temizlik 
Ürün bakım gerektirmez. Sadece kuru ve yumuşak bir 
bezle temizleyin; temizlik maddeleri veya kimyasallar 
kullanmayın. Kuru ve serin bir yerde saklayın. Kullanmadan 
önce konektörlerin tozlu olmadığını kontrol edin. 
Güvenlik talimatları 

• Ürün hasarlıysa veya garip kokuyorsa kullanmayın. 

• Ürünü suya, neme, yüksek sıcaklıklara veya doğrudan 
güneş ışığına maruz bırakmayın. 

• Kapağı değiştirmeyin veya açmayın — elektrik çarpması 
tehlikesi vardır. 

• Çocukların ulaşamayacağı bir yerde saklayın. 

• Ürün etiketinde belirtilen uygun voltajla kullanın. 

• Ürünü kullanmadığınız zamanlarda araç prizinden 
çıkarın. 

 
EN - Recycling: Electronic and electrical 

products must not be disposed of in 

household (mixed) waste but should be 

disposed of as e-waste. Dispose of waste at 

the end of the product’s life in accordance 

with applicable legal regulations. Please 

protect the environment. CZ - Recyklace: Elektronické a 

elektrické produkty nesmějí být vhazovány do domovních 

(směsných) odpadů, ale vyhazují se do elektroodpadu. 

Likvidujte odpad na konci doby životnosti výrobku 

přiměřeně podle platných zákonných ustanovení. Prosím 

šetřete životní prostředí. SK - Recyklácia: Elektronické a 

elektrické produkty nesmú byť vyhadzované do domového 

(zmesového) odpadu, ale musia byť odovzdané na zber 

elektroodpadu. Odpad likvidujte na konci životnosti výrobku 

v súlade s platnými zákonmi. Prosím, chráňte životné 

prostredie. PL - Recykling: Produkty elektroniczne i 

elektryczne nie mogą być wyrzucane do odpadów 

komunalnych (zmieszanych), lecz należy je oddawać do 

elektroodpadów. Utylizuj odpady po zakończeniu okresu 

użytkowania produktu zgodnie z obowiązującymi 

przepisami. Prosimy o dbanie o środowisko. DE - 

Recycling: Elektronische und elektrische Produkte dürfen 

nicht im Hausmüll (Restmüll) entsorgt werden, sondern 

müssen dem Elektroschrott zugeführt werden. Entsorgen 

Sie Abfälle am Ende der Produktlebensdauer gemäß den 

geltenden gesetzlichen Bestimmungen. Bitte schonen Sie 

die Umwelt. FR - Recyclage : Les produits électroniques et 

électriques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets 

ménagers (ordures ménagères), mais doivent être déposés 

dans les points de collecte des déchets électroniques. 

¢ Kui toodet ei kasutata, Uhendage see auto pistikupesast 
lahti. 

TR—KULLANIM KILAVUZU 
Kullanim amaci — Bu Grin, mobil cihazlari aragta sarj 
etmek igin tasarlanmis bir arag¢ garj cihazidir. 
Baslangig — Kullanmadan 6nce, sarj cihazi ve sarj edilecek 
cihaz Uzerinde belirtilen parametrelerin uyumlulugunu 
kontrol edin. Arag sarj cihazi, yalnizca arag prizinde 
(gakmak prizi) kullanilmak zere tasarlanmistir. Uygun bir 
garj kablosu (her zaman dahil degildir) kullanarak uyumlu 
bir cihazi baglayin. Kullanimdan sonra, tim cihazlari ve 
garj cihazini arag prizinden gikarin. Givenli ve verimli sarj 
igin, Uretici tarafindan 6nerilen yiksek kaliteli veya orijinal 
kablolar kullanin. Uriin, asiri gerilim, agiri isinma ve kisa 

devreye kargsi korumalidir. 
Bakim ve temizlik 
Uriin bakim gerektirmez. Sadece kuru ve yumusak bir 
bezle temizleyin; temizlik maddeleri veya kimyasallar 
kullanmayin. Kuru ve serin bir yerde saklayin. Kullanmadan 
6nce konektérlerin tozlu olmadigini kontrol edin. 
Giivenlik talimatlari 
¢ Uriin hasarliysa veya garip kokuyorsa kullanmayin. 

runu suya, neme, yUksek sicakliklara veya dogrudan 
glineg 1$igina maruz birakmayin. 
Kapagi degistirmeyin veya agmayin — elektrik carpmasi 
tehlikesi vardir. 

¢ Cocuklarin ulagamayacag) bir yerde saklayin. 
Uriin etiketinde belirtilen uygun voltajla kullanin. 
Uriind kullanmadiginiz zamanlarda arag prizinden 
gikarin. 

EN - Recycling: Electronic and electrical 
products must not be disposed of in 
household (mixed) waste but should be 
disposed of as e-waste. Dispose of waste at 

a the end of the product's life in accordance 
with applicable legal regulations. Please 

protect the environment. CZ - Recyklace: Elektronické a 
elektrické produkty nesméji byt vnazovany do domovnich 
(smésnych) odpadd, ale vyhazuji se do elektroodpadu. 
Likvidujte odpad na konci doby Zivotnosti vyrobku 
priméfené podle platnych zakonnych ustanoveni. Prosim 
Setiete Zivotni prostfedi. SK - Recyklacia: Elektronické a 
elektrické produkty nesmu byt vyhadzované do domového 
(zmesového) odpadu, ale musia byt odovzdané na zber 
elektroodpadu. Odpad likvidujte na konci Zivotnosti vyrobku 
v sulade s platnymi zakonmi. Prosim, chrafte Zivotné 
prostredie. PL - Recykling: Produkty elektroniczne i 
elektryczne nie moga by¢ wyrzucane do odpadow 
komunalnych (zmieszanych), lecz nalezy je oddawac¢ do 
elektroodpadow. Utylizuj odpady po zakonczeniu okresu 
uzytkowania produktu zgodnie z obowiqzujacymi 
przepisami. Prosimy o dbanie 0 srodowisko. DE - 
Recycling: Elektronische und elektrische Produkte dirfen 
nicht im Hausmill (Restmill) entsorgt werden, sondern 
missen dem Elektroschrott zugefuhrt werden. Entsorgen 
Sie Abfalle am Ende der Produktlebensdauer gemaR den 
geltenden gesetzlichen Bestimmungen. Bitte schonen Sie 
die Umwelt. FR - Recyclage : Les produits électroniques et 
électriques ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les déchets 
ménagers (ordures ménagéres), mais doivent étre déposés 
dans les points de collecte des déchets électroniques. 
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Éliminez les déchets en fin de vie du produit conformément 

à la législation en vigueur. Merci de protéger 

l’environnement. IT - Riciclaggio: I prodotti elettronici ed 

elettrici non devono essere smaltiti nei rifiuti domestici 

(indifferenziati), ma devono essere conferiti nei rifiuti 

elettronici. Smaltire i rifiuti a fine vita del prodotto secondo 

le normative vigenti. Si prega di proteggere l’ambiente. NL 

- Recycling: Elektronische en elektrische producten 

mogen niet bij het huishoudelijk (rest)afval worden 

weggegooid, maar dienen bij het elektronisch afval te 

worden ingeleverd. Voer afval aan het einde van de 

levensduur van het product af volgens de geldende 

wetgeving. Bescherm alstublieft het milieu. ES - Reciclaje: 

Los productos electrónicos y eléctricos no deben 

desecharse con la basura doméstica (mezclada), sino que 

deben llevarse a los puntos de recogida de residuos 

electrónicos. Elimine los residuos al final de la vida útil del 

producto de acuerdo con la normativa vigente. Por favor, 

cuide el medio ambiente. PT - Reciclagem: Os produtos 

eletrónicos e elétricos não devem ser descartados no lixo 

doméstico (misto), mas sim nos resíduos eletrónicos. 

Elimine os resíduos no final da vida útil do produto de 

acordo com a legislação aplicável. Por favor, proteja o 

meio ambiente. HU - Újrahasznosítás: Az elektronikus és 

elektromos termékeket nem szabad a háztartási (vegyes) 

hulladékba dobni, hanem az elektronikai hulladékgyűjtőbe 

kell helyezni. A hulladékot a termék élettartamának végén 

a hatályos jogszabályoknak megfelelően kell 

ártalmatlanítani. Kérjük, óvja a környezetet. HR - 

Reciklaža: Elektronički i električni proizvodi ne smiju se 

odlagati u kućni (miješani) otpad, već se moraju predavati 

kao elektronički otpad. Otpade zbrinite na kraju životnog 

vijeka proizvoda u skladu s važećim zakonskim propisima. 

Molimo čuvajte okoliš. SI - Reciklaža: Elektronskih in 

električnih izdelkov ni dovoljeno odlagati med gospodinjske 

(mešane) odpadke, ampak jih je treba oddati kot e-

odpadke. Odpadke odstranite ob koncu življenjske dobe 

izdelka v skladu z veljavnimi zakonskimi predpisi. Prosimo, 

varujte okolje. RS - Reciklaža: Elektronski i električni 

proizvodi ne smeju se odlagati u kućni (mešoviti) otpad, 

već se moraju odlagati kao elektronski otpad. Otpad 

odlažite na kraju životnog veka proizvoda u skladu sa 

važećim zakonskim propisima. Molimo čuvajte životnu 

sredinu. RO - Reciclare: Produsele electronice și electrice 

nu trebuie aruncate la gunoiul menajer (amestecat), ci 

trebuie predate la punctele de colectare pentru deșeuri 

electronice. Eliminați deșeurile la sfârșitul duratei de viață a 

produsului conform reglementărilor legale aplicabile. Vă 

rugăm să protejați mediul. BG - Рециклиране: 

Електронните и електрическите продукти не трябва да 

се изхвърлят в битовите (смесените) отпадъци, а да се 

предават като електронен отпадък. Изхвърляйте 

отпадъците в края на експлоатационния срок на 

продукта съгласно действащите законови разпоредби. 

Моля, опазвайте околната среда. UA - Переробка: 

Електронні та електричні вироби не можна викидати в 

побутові (змішані) відходи, їх потрібно здавати як 

електронні відходи. Утилізуйте відходи після закінчення 

терміну служби виробу згідно з чинним законодавством. 

Будь ласка, бережіть довкілля. DK - Genbrug: 

Elektroniske og elektriske produkter må ikke bortskaffes 

sammen med husholdningsaffald (blandet affald), men skal 

afleveres som elektronikaffald. Bortskaffes ved produktets 

Eliminez les déchets en fin de vie du produit conformément 
ala législation en vigueur. Merci de protéger 
environnement. IT - Riciclaggio: | prodotti elettronici ed 
elettrici non devono essere smaltiti nei rifiuti domestici 
(indifferenziati), ma devono essere conferiti nei rifiuti 
elettronici. Smaltire i rifiuti a fine vita del prodotto secondo 
le normative vigenti. Si prega di proteggere l’ambiente. NL 
- Recycling: Elektronische en elektrische producten 
mogen niet bij het huishoudelijk (rest)afval worden 
weggegooid, maar dienen bij het elektronisch afval te 
worden ingeleverd. Voer afval aan het einde van de 
levensduur van het product af volgens de geldende 
wetgeving. Bescherm alstublieft het milieu. ES - Reciclaje: 
Los productos electrénicos y eléctricos no deben 
desecharse con la basura doméstica (mezclada), sino que 
deben llevarse a los puntos de recogida de residuos 
electrénicos. Elimine los residuos al final de la vida util del 
producto de acuerdo con la normativa vigente. Por favor, 
cuide el medio ambiente. PT - Reciclagem: Os produtos 
eletrénicos e elétricos nao devem ser descartados no lixo 
doméstico (misto), mas sim nos residuos eletrénicos. 
Elimine os residuos no final da vida util do produto de 
acordo com a legislagao aplicavel. Por favor, proteja o 
meio ambiente. HU - Ujrahasznositas: Az elektronikus és 
elektromos termékeket nem szabad a haztartasi (vegyes) 
hulladékba dobni, hanem az elektronikai hulladékgyUjt6be 
kell helyezni. A hulladékot a termék élettartamanak végén 
a hatalyos jogszabalyoknak megfeleléen kell 
artalmatlanitani. KérjUk, 6vja a kornyezetet. HR - 
Reciklaza: Elektronicki i elektriéni proizvodi ne smiju se 
odlagati u kuéni (mijeSani) otpad, vec se moraju predavati 
kao elektronicki otpad. Otpade zbrinite na kraju zivotnog 
vijeka proizvoda u skladu s vazecim zakonskim propisima. 
Molimo €uvajte okoli8. SI - ReciklaZa: Elektronskih in 
elektriénih izdelkov ni dovoljeno odlagati med gospodinjske 
(meSane) odpadke, ampak jih je treba oddati kot e- 

odpadke. Odpadke odstranite ob koncu Zivijenjske dobe 
izdelka v skladu z veljavnimi zakonskimi predpisi. Prosimo, 
varujte okolje. RS - Reciklaza: Elektronski i elektriéni 
proizvodi ne smeju se odlagati u kuéni (meSoviti) otpad, 
veé se moraju odlagati kao elektronski otpad. Otpad 
odlazite na kraju Zivotnog veka proizvoda u skladu sa 
vazecim zakonskim propisima. Molimo Cuvajte Zivotnu 
sredinu. RO - Reciclare: Produsele electronice si electrice 
nu trebuie aruncate la gunoiul menajer (amestecat), ci 
trebuie predate la punctele de colectare pentru deseuri 
electronice. Eliminati deseurile la sfarsitul duratei de viata a 
produsului conform reglementarilor legale aplicabile. Va 
rugam sa protejati mediul. BG - Peyuknupane: 
EnekTpoHuuTe u enektpuueckuTe npogyKTu He TpA6Ba 4a 
Ce U3xBBpNAT B GuTOBUTe (CMeCeHMTe) OTNAAbLUY, a Ma ce 
NpefaBat KaTO enekTpoHeH oTNagEK. V3sxBEpnaiite 
oTNagbuMTe B Kpan Ha eKCNNOaTALIMOHHMA CpoK Ha 
Npogykta CernacHo AeNCTBALNMTe 3aKOHOBN pasnopepbu. 
Mona, ona3Baiite okonHaTa cpesa. UA - Nepepo6ka: 
Enektpouri Ta enekTpuyHi BupOGN He MO>KHa BUKYAATM B 
no6yTosi (3Miwani) Bigxogy, ix noTpIGHO 3qaBaTH AK 
enekTpouHi Bigxogn. Ytuni3yiite Bigxogu nicna 3aKiHYeHHA 

Tepmivy cnyk6u Bupoby 3riqHo 3 YAHHMM 3aKOHOAaBCTBOM. 
Byab nacka, 6epexitb foBkinna. DK - Genbrug: 

Elektroniske og elektriske produkter ma ikke bortskaffes 

sammen med husholdningsaffald (blandet affald), men skal 
afleveres som elektronikaffald. Bortskaffes ved produktets 
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levetids ophør i overensstemmelse med gældende 

lovgivning. Venligst værn om miljøet. FI - Kierrätys: 

Elektronisia ja sähköisiä tuotteita ei saa hävittää 

talousjätteen (sekajätteen) mukana, vaan ne on 

toimitettava sähkö- ja elektroniikkaromun keräykseen. 

Hävitä jätteet tuotteen käyttöiän lopussa voimassa olevan 

lainsäädännön mukaisesti. Ole hyvä ja suojele ympäristöä. 

SE - Återvinning: Elektroniska och elektriska produkter får 

inte slängas i hushållssoporna (blandavfall) utan ska 

lämnas som elavfall. Kassera avfallet vid produktens 

livslängds slut enligt gällande lagstiftning. Var vänlig och 

skydda miljön. GR - Ανακύκλωση: Τα ηλεκτρονικά και 

ηλεκτρικά προϊόντα δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται στα 

οικιακά (μικτά) απορρίμματα, αλλά να παραδίδονται ως 

ηλεκτρονικά απόβλητα. Απορρίψτε τα απόβλητα στο τέλος 

της διάρκειας ζωής του προϊόντος σύμφωνα με την 

ισχύουσα νομοθεσία. Παρακαλούμε προστατεύστε το 

περιβάλλον. LT - Perdirbimas: Elektroniniai ir elektriniai 

gaminiai negali būti išmetami į buitines (mišrias) atliekas, 

juos reikia pristatyti kaip elektronines atliekas. Atliekas 

šalinti pasibaigus gaminio tarnavimo laikui laikantis 

galiojančių teisės aktų. Prašome saugoti aplinką. LV - 

Pārstrāde: Elektroniskie un elektriskie izstrādājumi 

nedrīkst tikt izmesti sadzīves (jaukto) atkritumos, bet 

jānodod kā elektronikas atkritumi. Atkritumi jāutilizē pēc 

produkta kalpošanas laika beigām saskaņā ar spēkā 

esošajiem tiesību aktiem. Lūdzu, saudzējiet vidi. EE - 

Ringlussevõtt: Elektroonilisi ja elektriseadmeid ei tohi 

visata olmejäätmete (segaolmejäätmete) hulka, vaid need 

tuleb viia elektroonikajäätmete kogumispunkti. Hävitage 

jäätmed toote eluea lõppedes vastavalt kehtivatele 

õigusaktidele. Palun hoidke keskkonda. TR - Geri 

Dönüşüm: Elektronik ve elektrikli ürünler evsel (karışık) 

atıklarla atılmamalı, elektronik atık olarak imha edilmelidir. 

Ürünün kullanım ömrünün sonunda atıkları yürürlükteki 

yasal düzenlemelere uygun şekilde imha edin. Lütfen 

çevreyi koruyun. 

EN - This product complies with all EU 

directives applicable to it. EU Declaration 

of Conformity: www.winner-mobile.com 

CZ - Tento výrobek splňuje veškeré 

požadavky směrnic EU, které se na něj vztahují. EU 

prohlášení o shodě: www.winner-mobile.com SK - Tento 

výrobok spĺňa všetky požiadavky smerníc EÚ, ktoré sa naň 

vzťahujú. EÚ vyhlásenie o zhode: www.winner-mobile.com 

PL - Ten produkt spełnia wszystkie wymagania dyrektyw 

UE, które mają do niego zastosowanie. Deklaracja 

zgodności UE: www.winner-mobile.com DE - Dieses 

Produkt erfüllt alle Anforderungen der für es geltenden EU-

Richtlinien. EU-Konformitätserklärung: www.winner-

mobile.com FR - Ce produit est conforme à toutes les 

directives de l'UE qui lui sont applicables. Déclaration de 

conformité UE : www.winner-mobile.com IT - Questo 

prodotto è conforme a tutte le direttive UE applicabili. 

Dichiarazione di conformità UE: www.winner-mobile.com 

NL - Dit product voldoet aan alle toepasselijke EU-

richtlijnen. EU-conformiteitsverklaring: www.winner-

mobile.com ES - Este producto cumple con todas las 

directivas de la UE que le son aplicables. Declaración de 

conformidad de la UE: www.winner-mobile.com PT - Este 

produto cumpre todas as diretivas da UE que lhe são 

levetids ophgr i overensstemmelse med geeldende 
lovgivning. Venligst veern om miljget. Fl - Kierratys: 
Elektronisia ja sahkdisia tuotteita ei saa havittaa 
talousjatteen (sekajatteen) mukana, vaan ne on 
toimitettava sahk6- ja elektroniikkaromun keraykseen. 
Havita jatteet tuotteen kayttdian lopussa voimassa olevan 
lainsaadannén mukaisesti. Ole hyva ja suojele ymparistéa. 
SE - Atervinning: Elektroniska och elektriska produkter far 
inte slangas i hushallssoporna (blandavfall) utan ska 
lamnas som elavfall. Kassera avfallet vid produktens 
livslangds slut enligt gallande lagstiftning. Var vanlig och 
skydda miljon. GR - AvakdkAwon;: Ta nAekTpovikd Kal 
NAEKTPIKG TrPOIOvTA Sev TIpETTE! Va ATTOPpPitITOvTal OTA 
OIKIGKG (UIKTG) ATTOPPiLWATA, GAAG va TrapadiSovtai ws 
NAekTpOVvikG aTTOBANTa. Atroppipte Ta aTroBAnTa OTO TEAOG 
TNS didpKeiac Cwr\¢ Tou TIPOI6vTOG GUQwva YE THV 
loxdouoa vouobecia. NapakaAovye TIPOGTATEUOTE TO 
trepiBaAAov. LT - Perdirbimas: Elektroniniai ir elektriniai 
gaminiai negali biti ismetami j buitines (miSrias) atliekas, 
juos reikia pristatyti kaip elektronines atliekas. Atliekas 
Salinti pasibaigus gaminio tarnavimo laikui laikantis 

galiojanciy teisés akty. Prasome saugoti aplinka. LV - 
Parstrade: Elektroniskie un elektriskie izstradajumi 
nedrikst tikt izmesti sadzives (jaukto) atkritumos, bet 
janodod ka elektronikas atkritumi. Atkritumi jautilizé péc 
produkta kalpoSanas laika beigam saskana ar spéka 
esoSajiem tiestbu aktiem. Ladzu, saudzéjiet vidi. EE - 
Ringlussevott: Elektroonilisi ja elektriseadmeid ei tohi 
visata olmejaatmete (segaolmejaatmete) hulka, vaid need 
tuleb viia elektroonikajaatmete kogumispunkti. Havitage 
jaatmed toote eluea l6ppedes vastavalt kehtivatele 
Gigusaktidele. Palun hoidke keskkonda. TR - Geri 
Déniisiim: Elektronik ve elektrikli Urtinler evsel (karigik) 
atiklarla atilmamali, elektronik atik olarak imha edilmelidir. 

Uriindin kullanim émriindin sonunda atiklari ydiriirliikteki 
yasal diizenlemelere uygun sekilde imha edin. Lutfen 
gevreyi koruyun. 

EN - This product complies with all EU 
directives applicable to it. EU Declaration 
of Conformity: www.winner-mobile.com 
CZ - Tento vyrobek spliiuje veskeré 

pozadavky smérnic EU, které se na néj vztahuji. EU 
prohlaSeni o shodé: www.winner-mobile.com SK - Tento 
vyrobok spliia vSetky poziadavky smernic EU, ktoré sa nai 
vztahujd. EU vyhlasenie o zhode: www.winner-mobile.com 
PL - Ten produkt spetnia wszystkie wymagania dyrektyw 
UE, ktore maja do niego zastosowanie. Deklaracja 
zgodnosci UE: www.winner-mobile.com DE - Dieses 
Produkt erfiillt alle Anforderungen der flir es geltenden EU- 
Richtlinien. EU-Konformitatserklarung: www.winner- 
mobile.com FR - Ce produit est conforme a toutes les 

directives de I'UE qui lui sont applicables. Déclaration de 
conformité UE : www.winner-mobile.com IT - Questo 
prodotto é conforme a tutte le direttive UE applicabili. 
Dichiarazione di conformita UE: www.winner-mobile.com 
NL - Dit product voldoet aan alle toepasselijke EU- 
richtlijnen. EU-conformitei klaring: www.winner- 

mobile.com ES - Este producto cumple con todas las 
directivas de la UE que le son aplicables. Declaracion de 
conformidad de la UE: www.winner-mobile.com PT - Este 
produto cumpre todas as diretivas da UE que lhe sao 
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aplicáveis. Declaração de conformidade da UE: 

www.winner-mobile.com HU - Ez a termék megfelel az 

alkalmazandó EU-irányelvek minden követelményének. EU 

megfelelőségi nyilatkozat: www.winner-mobile.com HR - 

Ovaj proizvod ispunjava sve zahtjeve EU direktiva koje se 

na njega odnose. EU izjava o sukladnosti: www.winner-

mobile.com SI - Ta izdelek izpolnjuje vse zahteve direktiv 

EU, ki se nanj nanašajo. Izjava EU o skladnosti: 

www.winner-mobile.com RS - Ovaj proizvod ispunjava sve 

zahteve EU direktiva koje se na njega odnose. EU izjava o 

usaglašenosti: www.winner-mobile.com RO - Acest produs 

îndeplinește toate cerințele directivelor UE aplicabile. 

Declarație UE de conformitate: www.winner-mobile.com 

BG - Този продукт отговаря на всички изисквания на 

приложимите директиви на ЕС. ЕС декларация за 

съответствие: www.winner-mobile.com UA - Цей виріб 

відповідає всім вимогам директив ЄС, які до нього 

застосовуються. Декларація відповідності ЄС: 

www.winner-mobile.com DK - Dette produkt opfylder alle 

gældende EU-direktiver. EU-overensstemmelseserklæring: 

www.winner-mobile.com FI - Tämä tuote täyttää kaikki sitä 

koskevat EU-direktiivien vaatimukset. EU-

vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus: www.winner-mobile.com 

SE - Denna produkt uppfyller alla tillämpliga EU-direktiv. 

EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse: www.winner-

mobile.com GR - Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με όλες 

τις ισχύουσες οδηγίες της ΕΕ. Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ: 

www.winner-mobile.com LT - Šis gaminys atitinka visus 

jam taikomus ES direktyvų reikalavimus. ES atitikties 

deklaracija: www.winner-mobile.com LV - Šis produkts 

atbilst visām piemērojamām ES direktīvām. ES atbilstības 

deklarācija: www.winner-mobile.com EE - See toode 

vastab kõigile kohaldatavatele ELi direktiividele. ELi 

vastavusdeklaratsioon: www.winner-mobile.com TR - Bu 

ürün, kendisi için geçerli tüm AB direktiflerine uygundur. AB 

Uygunluk Beyanı: www.winner-mobile.com 

Email support: 

servis@winner-mobile.com 

EN - If you have any questions, please contact our 

technical support. CZ - V případě jakýchkoliv dotazů se 

obraťte na naši technickou podporu.  

SK - V prípade akýchkoľvek otázok kontaktujte našu 

technickú podporu. PL - W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań 

prosimy o kontakt z naszym wsparciem technicznym. DE - 

Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren technischen 

Support. FR - En cas de questions, veuillez contacter notre 

support technique. IT - In caso di domande, contattare il 

nostro supporto tecnico. NL - Neem bij vragen contact op 

met onze technische ondersteuning. ES - En caso de 

cualquier duda, póngase en contacto con nuestro soporte 

técnico. PT - Em caso de dúvidas, entre em contato com o 

nosso suporte técnico. HU - Kérdés esetén lépjen 

kapcsolatba műszaki támogatásunkkal. HR - Za sva pitanja 

obratite se našoj tehničkoj podršci. SI - V primeru 

kakršnihkoli vprašanj se obrnite na našo tehnično podporo. 

RS - U slučaju bilo kakvih pitanja obratite se našoj 

aplicaveis. Declaragao de conformidade da UE: 
www.winner-mobile.com HU - Ez a termék megfelel az 
alkalmazand6o EU-iranyelvek minden kévetelményének. EU 
megfeleléségi nyilatkozat: www.winner-mobile.com HR - 

Ovaj proizvod ispunjava sve zahtjeve EU direktiva koje se 
na njega odnose. EU izjava o sukladnosti: www.winner- 
mobile.com SI - Ta izdelek izpolnjuje vse zahteve direktiv 
EU, ki se nanj nanaSajo. Izjava EU o skladnosti: 
www.winner-mobile.com RS - Ovaj proizvod ispunjava sve 
zahteve EU direktiva koje se na njega odnose. EU izjava o 
usaglaSenosti: www.winner-mobile.com RO - Acest produs 
indeplineste toate cerintele directivelor UE aplicabile. 
Declaratie UE de conformitate: www.winner-mobile.com 
BG - Tosu npogykt oTroBapsA Ha BCNYKM M3VCKBaHiA Ha 
npvnokumute Aupektusn Ha EC. EC meknapauna 3a 

CboTBeTCTBNe: Www.winner-mobile.com UA - Liev Bupi6 
Bignosigae Bcim BuMoram ANpeKTuB EC, AKi 40 HbOro 
3acTocosyloTeca. [jexnapauia BignoBiguocti EC: 
www.winner-mobile.com DK - Dette produkt opfylder alle 
geeldende EU-direktiver. EU-overensstemmelseserkleering: 
www.winner-mobile.com FI - Tama tuote tayttaa kaikki sita 
koskevat EU-direktiivien vaatimukset. EU- 
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus: www.winner-mobile.com 
SE - Denna produkt uppfyller alla tillampliga EU-direktiv. 
EU-férsakran om éverensstammelse: www.winner- 
mobile.com GR - Auto To TIpoiév GUL WOP@uveTal LE OAEG 
TIS loxUouoES OdNyiec TH¢ EE. AnAwon cupyopwons EE: 
www.winner-mobile.com LT - Sis gaminys atitinka visus 
jam taikomus ES direktyvy reikalavimus. ES atitikties 
deklaracija: www.winner-mobile.com LV - Sis produkts 

atbilst visam piemérojamam ES direktivam. ES atbilstibas 
deklaracija: www.winner-mobile.com EE - See toode 
vastab kdigile kohaldatavatele ELi direktiividele. ELi 
vastavusdeklaratsioon: www.winner-mobile.com TR - Bu 
urdin, kendisi igin ge¢erli tim AB direktiflerine uygundur. AB 
Uygunluk Beyani: www.winner-mobile.com 

Email support: 

servis@winner-mobile.com 

N - If you have any questions, please contact our 

technical support. CZ - V pripadé jakychkoliv dotazi se 

obrattte na nasi technickou podporu. 

SK - V pripade akychkolvek otazok kontaktujte naSu 

technicku podporu. PL - W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytan 

prosimy o kontakt z naszym wsparciem technicznym. DE - 

Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren technischen 

Support. FR - En cas de questions, veuillez contacter notre 

support technique. IT - In caso di domande, contattare il 

nostro supporto tecnico. NL - Neem bij vragen contact op 

met onze technische ondersteuning. ES - En caso de 

cualquier duda, poéngase en contacto con nuestro soporte 

técnico. PT - Em caso de duvidas, entre em contato com o 

nosso suporte técnico. HU - Kérdés esetén lépjen 

kapcsolatba miszaki tamogatasunkkal. HR - Za sva pitanja 

obratite se naSoj tehnickoj podrSci. SI - V primeru 

kakrSnihkoli vpraSanj se obrnite na naSo tehniéno podporo. 

RS - U sluéaju bilo kakvih pitanja obratite se naSoj 
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tehničkoj podršci. RO - Pentru orice întrebări, vă rugăm să 

contactați suportul nostru tehnic. BG - При въпроси се 

обърнете към нашата техническа поддръжка. UA - У 

разі будь-яких запитань звертайтеся до нашої технічної 

підтримки. DK - Hvis du har spørgsmål, bedes du kontakte 

vores tekniske support. FI - Mikäli sinulla on kysyttävää, ota 

yhteyttä tekniseen tukeemme. SE - Vid frågor, vänligen 

kontakta vår tekniska support. GR - Για οποιαδήποτε 

απορία, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με την τεχνική μας 

υποστήριξη. LT - Kilus klausimams, kreipkitės į mūsų 

techninę pagalbą. LV - Jautājumu gadījumā, lūdzu, 

sazinieties ar mūsu tehnisko atbalstu. EE - Küsimuste 

korral võtke ühendust meie tehnilise toega. TR - Herhangi 

bir sorunuz varsa teknik destek ekibimizle iletişime geçin. 

 

tehniékoj podrSci. RO - Pentru orice intrebari, va rugam sa 

contactati suportul nostru tehnic. BG - Mpu senpocn ce 

O6bpHeTe KbM HalwaTa TexHuyecka NogapHxKka. UA - Y 

pasi 6yQb-AKUx 3anuTaHb 3BepTaiiTeca AO Hao! TeXHiNHO! 

nigtpum«nu. DK - Hvis du har spgrgsmal, bedes du kontakte 

vores tekniske support. Fl - Mikali sinulla on kysyttavaa, ota 

yhteytta tekniseen tukeemme. SE - Vid fragor, vanligen 

kontakta var tekniska support. GR - Fa otroiadrtrote 

aTropia, TAPAKAAOUHE ETTIKOIVWVNOTE HE THV TEXVIKT HOS 

uTrooThplgn. LT - Kilus klausimams, kreipkités | masy 

technine pagalba. LV - Jautajumu gadijuma, ladzu, 

sazinieties ar misu tehnisko atbalstu. EE - Kisimuste 

korral v6tke Uhendust meie tehnilise toega. TR - Herhangi 

bir sorunuz varsa teknik destek ekibimizle iletisime gecin. 


